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Under the Instruction of 

JCB India Limited  
 

 
 

 E-Auction for the sale of SPARES ITEMS lying at Various 

Locations (“Auction Material”) 
 

 

E-Auction on 29th June, 2021 

Between 11:30 AM to 02:00 PM 

( No Time Extension) 
 

 

At 

Venue of E-Auction www.ashvinauctioneers.com 
 

 

Inspection of the  Auction Material 
 

Between 21st June, 2021  to 25th June, 2021 

Between 10:00 am to 4:30 pm 
 

 (Except Saturday, Sundays and Holidays) 
IMPORTANT NOTE : BIDDERS/PROSPECTS ARE ADVISED/REQUESTED TO ACT/PERFORM AS PER GOVT GUIDELINES. 

 
VALID Photo ID is required and Maximum 2 persons allowed from 

Company  

Prospective bidder shall need to email 2 days or CALL AUCTIONEERS Mumbai 

Office Mobile Number in advance before visiting the Plant / Warehouse for 

inspection  
  Mr. Keshawprasad Singh keshawprasad.singh@jcb.com and ashvinauction@gmail.com 

 

M/s. ASHVIN & CO. (“Auctioneers”) 
Br.O.: B/314,3rd Floor, Shyamkamal CHS, Next to Big Bazaar,  

Above Park Avenue Showroom, Agarwal Market, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai 400057. 
Tel: 26107515 Tel.Fax: 2613 3600 

9820739509  

E-mail: ashvinauction@gmail.com  
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Instruction to Bidders:- 

 

Offers are invited for sale by E- Auction of the properties listed in Section 1 to Section 5 hereto, 

strictly on AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT BASIS” 

basis. 

 

The intending Bidders shall have to 
 

1)  Register on the website of www.ashvinauctioneers.com  by Clicking on to the NEW USER. 

  

2)  Fill up the registration form. 

 

3)  Take out the print out of the registration form on Company's/private letter head. 

 

4)  Apply online and send the hard copy of the registration form by post/ courier/ hand delivery with the 

below mentioned documents :-  

 

a)  Pan Card of Proprietor OR Pan card of Company 

a-i) Pan Card of Partners / Directors 

a-ii) Pan Card of Authorized person with Authority letter/ Copy of Board Resolution  

b) 2 Photographs of signing authority. 

c) A copy of GST Registration 

d) A copy of registration under the Shops & Establishments Act. 

e) A copy of  the latest filed Income Tax Returns. 

f) A copy of the CFE and CFO from the PCB/ Environmental Clearance from the MOEF  (If Applicable) 
 

All the above documents have to be self attested. 

 

5)  The registration form shall have to be submitted along with non refundable Lifetime registration fee of 

Rs. 11,111 + 18% GST (2000) = 13,111/- by way of RTGS transfer to the account of Ashvin & Co.  

bearing No. by way of Demand Draft/Cheque in the name Ashvin & Co.  Demand Drafts shall be 

submitted in the office of Auctioneers Ashvin & Co. Mumbai Office and should reach on or before 

28
th
 June, 2021 by 5:00 p.m. 

 

6)  Caution Money Deposit (CMD) of Section 1 for Rs. 50,000/- , Section 2 for Rs. 50,000/- , Section 3 

for Rs. 50,000/- , Section 4 for Rs. 50,000/- , Section 5 for Rs. 50,000/- and FOR ALL 

LOTS/SECTIONS Rs. 300,000/-as specified in the list for & E-Auction in the form of RTGS transfer 

to the account of JCB India Limited bearing No. [52205027985], IFSC Code [SCBL0036020] or 

Demand Draft in favor of JCB India Limited payable at Ballabgarh / Par shall have to be submitted 

in the office of Ashvin & Co at Mumbai on or before 28
th
 June, 2021 by 5:00 p.m.  The Bidders who 

does RTGS / NEFT needs to send the UTR Transactions details to the email id stuti.sharma@jcb.com ; 

richard.ruben@jcb.com and ashvinauction@gmail.com on or before 28
th
 June, 2021 by 3pm. 

 

7) Taxes & any other statutory levies extra as applicable.  

 

8) The highest bid will be provisionally accepted on “subjected-to-approval” basis and the highest bidder 

shall not have any right/ title over the Auction Material until the sale is confirmed in his favour. 

 

9) Approved Bidder has to make the 100% payment for Auction Material available at such location as 

mentioned in the Schedule 1 to Section 5 attached to the Terms and Conditions and take the delivery 

within 7-10 working days from the declaration of the Successful Bidder. 

  

10) Delivery should be taken on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO 

COMPLAINT BASIS” as per the Rules and Regulations Policy of JCB India Ltd. 
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1) Upon successful registration the bidders will be issued an User ID and Password to 

participate in the E – Auction on the prescribed date. 

 

2) The Auction Material can be inspected  by taking prior appointment. Further details if any 

required can be taken from [Mr. Keshawprasad Singh email keshawprasad.singh@jcb.com]. 

 

3) Any queries or request for additional information concerning this document shall be 

submitted in writing by e-mail to [stuti.sharma@jcb.com] with copy to 

richard.ruben@jcb.com. The communications shall bear a clear identification/title. 

 

4) Each bidder is required to submit a single bid which will consist of the information required 

by JCB India Limited.  

 

5) A bidder is required to deposit, along with its bid, all information required by JCB India 

Limited and/or the Auctioneer. The bid shall be summarily rejected if it is not accompanied 

by requisite information about the bidder. 

 

6) The E-Auction will take place through web portal/website of www.ashvinauctioneers.com at 

the time specified in the E- Auction notice.  

 

7) Only bidders holding valid User ID /Password and confirmed payments of CMD through 

NEFT/RTGS or by Demand Draft shall be eligible for participating in the online E- 

Auction. 
 

 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

 

1. The Auction Material is being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT 

LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT BASIS” under the instructions from the JCB India 

Limited. The highest amongst the E-Auction are subject to confirmation by the 

Management of JCB India Limited. The quantities, qualities, sizes, measurements, 

number and weights, whether announced   verbally at the time of sale or specified in the 

catalogues are approximate. All goods are sold on the assumption that the bidders have 

inspected the goods and know what they are buying whether they have actually 

inspected the goods or not. Neither the Auctioneer nor the JCB India Limited gives any  

guarantee, warrantee, or  undertakes any responsibility for the make, manufacture, 

description, quality, condition, size, weight, grade, accuracy, soundness and  

completeness etc. of the Auction Material. The intending bidders should make their own 

independent enquiries prior to submitting their bid. The E-Auction advertisement does 

not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any 

representation of the Auctioneer or JCB India Limited. It shall be the responsibility of 

the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the Auction Material and 

specification before submitting the bid. 

 

2. The current stock of the Auction Material can be inspected by the intending bidders 

between from 21
ST
 June, 2021

 
to 25

TH
 June, 2021 at the various locations mentioned 

in Section 1 to Section 5 attached to the Terms & Conditions. 
 

3. Each bidder shall bear all its costs associated with or relating to the preparation and 

submission of its bid including, but not limited to, preparation, copying, postage, 

delivery fees, expenses associated with any demonstrations or presentations which may 

be required by JCB India Limited, advisor fees or any other costs incurred in connection 



4 

 

with or relating to its bid.  All such costs will be borne by the bidders and JCB India 

Limited shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for the same or for any other costs 

or expenses incurred by a bidder in preparation or submission of its bid, regardless of 

the conduct or outcome of the bidding process. 

 

4.  The information contained of this catalogue or subsequently provided to the bidders, 

whether verbally or in documentary or any other form, by or on behalf of JCB India 

Limited or any of its employees, agents or advisors, is provided to the bidders on the 

terms and conditions set out in this catalogue and on such other terms and conditions 

subject to which such information is stated to be provided. Information provided in this 

document may depend upon interpretation of law. The information given is not intended 

to be an exhaustive account of statutory requirements and should not be regarded as a 

complete or authoritative statement of law. JCB India Limited accepts no responsibility 

for the accuracy or otherwise of any interpretation or opinion on law expressed herein. 

 

5. No sale shall be invalidated by reason of any defect or fault in any of the goods or 

material or lots, by reason of any defect or fault in the description thereof in the 

catalogue or particulars or faults in or error in description. Neither the Auctioneer nor 

the Management of  JCB India Limited is responsible for any false, misprint of any of 

conditions. 
 

6. Lots may be sold bigger, smaller or joint lots than those mentioned in the E - Auction 

Catalogue. 

 

7. JCB India Limited shall affect the delivery of the Auction Material on realization of full 

payment of the sale price. 

 

8. The Weight or Number, quantity against the respective Lots in annexure are indicated 

approximately no permission for counting, as well as No weightment which in actual may 

turn out to be more or less than the indicated quantity.   In case of actual quantity turning 

out to be less than the indicated quantity after due completion of the lifting by the Buyer 

within the stipulated period, the Buyer shall not be entitled to claim any damages, loss of 

interest or compensation on any other account.  

 

9. Delivery should be taken on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE 

BASIS” and “NO COMPLAINT BASIS”.  

 
 

10. JCB India Limited Rules and Regulation, Safety Precautions are to be strictly followed. 

JCB India Limited may, in its absolute discretion, but without being under any 

obligation to do so, update, amend or supplement the information, statements, 

assessment or assumptions contained in this document. 

 

11. The issue of this document does not imply that JCB India Limited is bound to qualify or 

select a bidder or to sell to the Successful Bidder and JCB India Limited reserves the 

right to reject all or any of the bidders or bids at any stage without assigning any reasons 

whatsoever for such rejection. 

 

12. The bidder who succeeds in the bid (“Successful Bidder”) will be intimated through e-mail 

after the closing of the e-Bidding Process. 
 

13. Payment of Balance Sale Price along with taxes as applicable and taking of delivery should 

be completed within the time specified by JCB India Limited. JCB India Limited shall 

charge VAT / GST or any other applicable statutory levies over and above the sale price 
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and adjust the CMD of the Successful Bidder towards the approved bid payment at the time 

of final payment and collect the balance of the amount of the bid. The Full Payment along 

with VAT/GST and other taxes & duties as applicable shall have to be made by the 

Successful Bidder to the JCB India Limited within the time specified as above. 
 

14. The Successful Bidder shall take the delivery of the Auction Material on full truck load  

Basis. The transportation cost, whatsoever shall be at the Bidder’s/Buyer’s Cost and 

shall be subject to compliance with the local, state and other laws.  Transportation and 

loading of Auction Material will be in vendor scope. The Auction Material loading will 

be done between 1.30 pm to 4:30PM on any working day. No assistance will be 

provided by JCB India Limited for shifting, lifting, etc of the sold Auction Material 

along with debris, insulation material, civil, stone, wooden or any type of debris. The 

Successful Bidder will have to make his own arrangement for taking away the material. 

If not complied with, a fine of Rs.2000/-per day is liable to be recovered by JCB India 

Limited . The unsuccessful bidders will be refunded of their CMD immediately after of 

the E- Auction  and the Successful Bidder’s CMD will be retained.  

 

15. Goods once sold will remain at the sole risk of the Successful Bidder from the day of the 

Bid Acceptance.  
 

16. All the e-bids and the purchase of the Auction Material by the Successful Bidders are 

subject to the rules and regulations of JCB India Limited as applicable to the E - Auction 

and other laws for the time being in force. 

 

17. All the e Bidders should confirm, prior to registering for the E-Auction and should satisfy 

themselves about the correctness of the descriptions, items, lots, etc., of the Auction 

Material.  No enquiries or objections in this regard will be entertained at the time of the E -

Auction or anytime thereafter. Once the Auction Material are declared successfully sold to 

the Successful Bidder amongst the bidder, it shall be deemed that he has waived all 

objections to the title, description, etc., of the property. 
 
 

18. Only a person who is competent to contract in terms of the Indian Contract Act, 1872, 

may participate in E- Auction. 
 

19. All the e-Bidders are required to declare beforehand whether they are participating on 

their own or on behalf of their principals.  When an e-Bidder is acting only as an agent, 

he has to submit an authority from his principal for participating in the E - Auction, 

which is subject to verification and will be permitted to participate in the E - Auction 

only upon the successful verification of the application. 
 

20. No one can participate in E-Auction without paying of proper CMD (Pre-Bid EMD). 

 

21. Auction Material shall be allowed to be removed only after realization of the amounts paid 

by the Successful Bidder towards the balance of the sale price along with taxes as 

applicable, within time specified as above. 

 

22. Failure on the part of the Successful Bidder to pay the balance bid amount within time 

specified as above from the date of confirmation of sale, shall result in forfeiture of the 

amounts (including CMD) already paid.  No request for extension of time shall be 

entertained on any ground. The Principal / Management will be at liberty to take further 

action for sale of the said Auction Material. 

 

23. All payment (other than the Registration Fee) must be made by RTGS or Demand Drafts 

drawn in favour of JCB India Limited and payable at Faridabad/ Par. 
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24. All expenses if any or as applicable, will have to be borne by the Successful Bidder and 

paid by the  Successful Bidder to the concerned authorities.   

 

25. The Management of JCB India Limited reserves the right to cancel or postpone the E-

Auction or to withdraw any items from the sale at any time without assigning any 

reason.  They also reserve the right to reject any bid, including the highest bid, without 

assigning any reason. In such an event, the money already paid for lots will be refunded 

to the intending bidder without any interest, unless the same is forfeited as above. 

 

26. Any dispute, controversy or claim, arising out of, or relating to the E-Auction and/or 

sale of Auction Material by JCB India Limited to the buyer/bidder/Successful Bidder 

(“Dispute”), shall be referred to and settled by arbitration under the Arbitration and 

Conciliation Act, 1996, subject to any statutory modification thereto. The number of 

arbitrators shall be one (1) which arbitrator shall be mutually agreed to by the Parties. 

The Award made pursuant to the arbitration proceedings shall be final and binding upon 

the parties. The seat of arbitration shall be New Delhi. Subject to the arbitration 

obligation, the parties to disputes submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in 

New Delhi. All disputes with JCB India Limited shall be governed by the laws of India. 
 

27. In case of any Dispute between the Auctioneer and the buyer/bidder/Successful Bidder 

the Hon’ble High Court of Haryana only shall have exclusive jurisdiction to adjudicate 

upon any matter arising under or relating to the E- Auction and/or sale of Auction 

Material. 
 

28. The Auction Material shall be deemed to have been sold in the same state and condition 

as they stood at the time of the sale.  From the date of his taking possession / delivery, 

whichever is earlier, the Auction Material so sold will be at the risk of Successful Bidder 

therefore they should take proper precaution to receive the purchased Auction Material. 
 

29. The intending Successful Bidder shall abide by the order / rules of the Central 

Government / State Government / Local Authorities as may be applicable to the Auction 

Material. 
 

30. All bidders should mention in the Registration, the correct name(s) of purchaser(s) / 

purchasers in whose name / names, the Auction Material is intended to be issued.  No 

subsequent change or alteration of the name(s) will be allowed. 

 

31. Any conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the 

bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained. 

 

32. Incomplete bids, unsigned bids, as also bids not conforming to the bid terms and conditions 

will be summarily rejected. JCB India Limited reserves absolute rights to accept or reject 

any one or more bids or to postpone/ cancel the E -Auction or annul the Bidding Process 

without assigning any reason. 
 

33. The Successful Bidder shall also abide by any other conditions, which may be 

announced by authorized officer on behalf of JCB India Limited 
 

34. All Bidders shall be deemed to have acquainted themselves with the conditions of the 

sale and given their Bids subject to these conditions. 
 

35. The Successful Bidder shall take delivery of the Auction Material with all security of 

fire safety & other precautions, so that they do not cause any structural damage to the 

property throughout the period of delivery. 
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36.  The Successful Bidder and its personnel are subject to the Security rules of JCB India 

Limited in force while in JCB India Limited premises. The Successful Bidder/ its 

personnel/ workmen agents or representatives shall not commit any nuisance, theft or 

indulge in any antisocial activities in the premises and the Successful bidder shall be 

liable for the good conduct, safety & discipline of its personnel. In case of any such 

activity, delivery will be suspended and strict action as per law will be taken including 

forfeiture of CMD. 
 

 

37. The Successful Bidder shall be responsible for any damage that may be done to 

premises / fittings / structure of JCB India Limited in the course of removing the 

Auction Material purchased by them. The authority may at its option arrange to 

compensate such damages and the Successful Bidder shall pay for the same on demand.  
 

38. The Successful Bidder’s personnel who are operating or may at any time operate within 

JCB India Limited premises will be governed by the labour laws and rules, Factory Acts 

and Rules, Local State Laws and JCB India Limited Safety / Security Rules as 

applicable. It shall be the responsibility of the Successful Bidder to ensure that the 

statutory provisions including all employment/labour laws are complied with, in relation 

to such Successful Bidder’s personnel. 
 

39. For the personnel employed at the premises for taking the delivery of the Auction 

Material, workmen’s insurance policy (W.C. Policy) will be arranged by the Successful 

Bidder which is mandatory and to be submitted to JCB India Limited before removal of 

Auction Material / goods.  The Successful Bidder shall comply with various provisions 

of the labour laws and be liable for the loss and damage of any of the Auction Material 

or injury to any of the personnel of the Successful Bidder or JCB India Limited, and the 

Successful Bidder shall be required to obtained insurance cover for the same. 
 

40. Force Majeure: JCB India Limited will not be in any way responsible for failure to 

deliver the Auction Material as per delivery schedule due to causes beyond their control 

such as strikes, lockouts, cessation of labour, pandemic, shortened hours, acts of God or 

other causes or contingency whatsoever. The Successful Bidder shall not be entitled to 

withdraw from the Bid or refuse to take delivery of the Auction Material due to a delay 

caused by a force majeure event and the period of delivery shall automatically be 

extended accordingly. 
 

 

41. JCB India Limited /Ashvin & Co. will not be at any time be responsible for any injuries 

caused due to accident within premises or at the place of JCB India Limited premises or 

at work of the Successful Bidder either to the Successful Bidder or its representative / 

labour etc., and the Successful Bidder will make proper arrangements for any claim 

arising out of the employment under any status. It is the responsibility of the bidder to 

provide necessary safety appliances (like hand gloves / safety shoes, etc.) to the laborers, 

who are engaged for loading the Auction Material.    

 

42. The Successful Bidder will have to take the Auction Material in their existing form and size 

and cutting of any items will not be permitted within the premises.  

 

43. The safety rules shall have to be followed strictly as per the JCB India Limited rules and 

regulation.   

 
 

44. Hiring of Truck/Tempo/Other vehicle for transportation of the Auction Material by the 

Successful Bidder shall be done in compliance with  the Rules of State/Local Authority 

and  Special condition(s), if any, announced /declared by JCB India Limited.  
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45. If for any reason the sale is not confirmed/ postponed set aside, stayed, etc. The money 

will be refunded to Bidder without any interest.  
 

46. In all matters related to this E - Auction, JCB India Limited decision will be final and 

binding on to the Bidders. 

 

47. This document is not an agreement and is neither an offer nor an invitation by JCB India 

Limited to the prospective bidders or any other person. The purpose of this document is to 

provide interested parties with information that may be useful to them in the formulation of 

their bids. This document includes statements which reflect various assumptions and 

assessments arrived at by JCB India Limited and its advisors in relation to the Auction 

Material. Such assumptions, assessments and statements do not purport to contain all the 

information that each bidder may require.  

 

48. This document may not be appropriate for all persons, and it is not possible for JCB India 

Limited or Ashvin & Co, their employees, agents or advisors to consider the investment 

objectives, financial situation and particular needs of each party who reads or uses this 

document. The assumptions, assessments, statements and information contained in this 

document may not be complete, accurate, adequate or correct. 

 

49. Bids/Rates will be on Prorata Basis. 

 

50. The JCB Management has the right to award to the next current highest bidder if the 

awarded highest bidder does not fulfill the terms and conditions of the auction. 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           JCB India Limited 

SD/- 

 

Authorized Signatory 
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E-AUCTION REGISTRATION FORM 

(Submit on Company Letter Head) 
 

     DATE:   ___________________             

 

I/We hereby confirm having  

1) Gone through the all the above-mentioned terms and conditions and agree to take part in the E-

Auction for sale of Auction Material by JCB India Limited 

2) I have read the terms & conditions mentioned in the catalogue & I confirm that, I have understood 

the same very clearly. There is no ambiguity whatsoever & they are acceptable to me & shall be 

binding on me. 

3) The decisions taken by representatives of JCB India Limited shall be binding on me. 

4) I also undertake to abide by the additional conditions if announced during the course of E-Auction  

including the announcement of correction in catalogue and/or additions or deletions of items being 

offered for sale. 

5) I note with due care that the Auctioneer shall be making the announcements of correction with the 

consent and knowledge of the JCB India Limited and Auctioneer shall not be liable for these last 

minute change. 

6) Having inspected the material and satisfying the condition and type of the same, I/we agree to take 

part in this On-line Auction on an “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHERE IT LIES 

BASIS” and “NO COMPLAINT BASIS”.   

7) I/We also understand that I/we am/are legally bound to purchase the material at the Price at which 

I/we place the bid. 

8) I/we understand fully about the JCB India Limited Policy and Rules and Regulations and adhere 

to the materials lying at Various locations. 

 

      USER ID ( if exists )   __________________________________________________________________________ 
       
      Name of the Company _________________________________________________________________________ 

       

      Contact Person(s)        _________________________________________________________________________ 

       

      Designation                  _________________________________________________________________________ 
      
     Corresponding Address   ________________________________________________________ 

        

                                    _______________________________________________________________ 
       
     GST No:  ______________________________________________________________________ 

 

      Phone No.    __________________ Mobile No._________________   Fax No.-_____________  
       
       E Mail (compulsory for On Line Bidding)_______________________________________ 

 
 

PARTICIPATION IN E-AUCTION    

Are you familiar with E-Auction bidding   YES/NO 

 

 
 

If NO, attending a Mock e-Auction with prior appointment is mandatory. And in an event the Mock e-Auction 

is not attended, NO COMPLAINTS will be entertained. 
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In the event of any above information being found in-correct/ in-complete the Participation shall be 

liable to cancellation by the JCB India Limited At any time and I/we shall not be entitled to any 

claim for Refund arising from the same. 

 
 

Sec No.  DD/PO No. Bank Name Branch Dated EMD Amount 

  

 

    

  

 

    

 

 

     

      

      

      
 

 

Note: I/ We have inspected the Auction Material and read ALL the terms and conditions as well as 

special conditions of sale and offered bid unconditionally.  

 

Please note that the Management of the JCB India Limited reserves the right to refuse the offer 

without assigning any reasons. 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Authorized Signatory of Bidder with Name, Designation and Company Seal 
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E-Auction on 29th June, 2021 

Between 11:30 AM to 02:00 PM 

( No Time Extension) 
 

SECTION 1  
E-AUCTION Starting Time 11:30 AM to 12:30 PM 

CMD Rs. 50,000/-  
 

LOTS Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO 

COMPLAINT BASIS”  

 

Lot 

No 
ITEM NAME and Description Quantity          Location  

 

 

UOM (Unit of 

Measurement) 

 

Taxes 

1. 
SPARES ITEMS 

 

  

 

 

As per the 

list 

 

 

 

PUNE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Each (Lots from 1 

to 48 and then Lot 

wise) 

 

As 

Applicable 

 

SECTION 2 
E-AUCTION Starting Time 11:30 AM to 12:45 PM 

CMD Rs. 50,000/-  
 

LOTS Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT 

BASIS”  

 

 

2. 

 

SPARES ITEMS 

 

 

As per the 

list 

 Kolkata 

Each (Lots from 1 

to 76 and then Lot 

wise) 

As 

Applicable 

 

SECTION 3 
E-AUCTION Starting Time 11:30 AM to 13:15 PM 

CMD Rs. 50,000/-  

LOTS Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT 

BASIS”  

 

 

3. 

 

 

SPARES ITEMS 

As per the 

list 

 Guwhati 

EACH (Lots from 

1 to 9 and then 

Lot wise) 

As 

Applicable 
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SECTION 4 
E-AUCTION Starting Time 11:30 AM to 13:30 PM 

CMD Rs. 50,000/-  
 

LOTS Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT 

BASIS”  

 

 

 

4. 
SPARES ITEMS 

As per the 

list 

 Jhajjar 

EACH (Lots from 

1 to 59 and then 

Lot wise) 

As 

Applicable 

 

 

SECTION 5 
E-AUCTION Starting Time 11:30 AM to 14:00 PM 

CMD Rs. 50,000/-  
 

LOTS Sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHERE IT LIE BASIS” “NO COMPLAINT 

BASIS”  

 

 

 

5. 
SPARES ITEMS 

As per the 

list 

 Bangalore 

EACH (Lots from 

1 to 67 and then 

Lot wise) 

As 

Applicable 

 

LIST OF THE SPARES ITEMS City wise 

Pune 

 
Lot 

Number Material Mat Desc MRP Product Model Numbers 

Total 

MRP 

1 JSB0022 TURNTABLE BEARING#JS370 1261778 HLN JS370 1 1261778 

2 335/F2489 M/CLOADERARM455ZX 549984 HLN 430 1 549984 

3 401/A8216 CYLINDER ASSY  514760 ATT ATH 1 514760 

4 336/E7065 ABI BUCKET 2.3CUM JS370 432722 HLN JS370 1 432722 

5 229/02188 TRAVELMOTORGM38VB(JS210) 431951 HLN P94 1 431951 

6 400/L0583 GA ROCKBUCKET1.4CU.M-ABI 386171 HLN   1 386171 

7 336/B0103 CylinderAssembly 371970 ATT ATH 1 371970 

8 332/L3250 PUMPJS115(P442) 328995 HLN 120 1 328995 

9 

320/06376 

TURBO - BV55(HIGH 

ACTUATOR)(11559700024 311763 HLN 130 1 311763 

10 332/K6835 Ram bucket 309552 HLN 305 1 309552 

11 332/Y9800 PLANETCARRIER 279503 HLN   1 279503 

12 02/801553 TURBOCHARGER 261964 HLN 210 1 261964 

13 20/925249 PUMPASSY 244037 SSL SSL 1 244037 

14 721/11318 Harness cab 227792 HLN 210 1 227792 

15 336/F3527 WA 3.4 CU.M BUCKET 199672 HLN 432ZX 1 199672 

16 332/H5107 Regulatorpump 196911 HLN   1 196911 

17 334/H4392 Kit-RegulatorSet 193665 HLN 200 1 193665 
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18 333/L4181 TCU-FORALENGINEP107 191231 HLN 430zx 1 191231 

19 334/J2995 HARNESS REVOLVER JS330/360 T2#JS370 189243 HLN 370 1 189243 

20 334/P6417 Gearbox 179718 HLN V11 1 179718 

21 336/Y2540 GEARBOX-2WD XL/R 174227 BHL 3DX 1 174227 

22 320/06740 FUELINJ.PUMP74KW24V 172364 BHL   1 172364 

23 JSA0132 KITRECOILASSYJS330 166982 HLN JS330 1 166982 

24 550/43527 HYD.MOTOR 162946 BHL JS130 1 162946 

25 333/P1470 ARMCYLINDERJS140 162174 HLN 140 1 162174 

26 401/A8195 CYLINDER ASSY 148006 ATT ATH 1 148006 

27 332/L5668 HYDRAULICMOTORAXLE-4WD 133510 HLN VM115 1 133510 

28 983/10312 CYLINDERHM360N 131936 ATT ATT 1 131936 

29 556/60488 Ram Assembly (Dipper) 127209 HLN J30 1 127209 

30 20/903200 PUMP 126009 BHL 4D 1 126009 

31 333/Y4148 Gear 124177 BHL   1 124177 

32 331/45035 WINDOWASSY 120820 HLN 130 1 120820 

33 714/25528 CLUTCHPINIONSTATER 120107 HLN JS210 1 120107 

34 892/12403 ElectricalTestJig 118760 BHL 3DX 1 118760 

35 728/19700 MONITOR 112292 HLN P94 1 112292 

36 400/T5146 Lift ram field fix kit # 455ZX 111992 HLN 455 1 111992 

37 728/B1566 GAABIEXCPORTLOWSPECDECU 111501 HLN 305 1 111501 

38 331/67314 BACKHEAD 105402 ATT ATH 1 105402 

39 980/02000 SWIVELCOUPLINGASSY 269045 BHL 3DX 2 538090 

40 333/T1623 TYRE JCB EARTHMOVER 20.5R25 268724 HLN 436 2 537448 

41 50/100229 Spring recoil 218599 HLN JS370 2 437198 

42 332/F2031 Piston Rod Bucket ram 210941 HLN 506 2 421882 

43 336/A6630 Radiator Cooling Pack 209722 HLN 22X 2 419444 

44 400/U4145 ARM CYLINDER 209056 HLN JS305 2 418112 

45 320/06738 FUELINJPUMP68.6KW12V 170607 ENG SSL 2 341214 

46 696/01807 TILTRAM-140X80 195795 HLN 432 3 587385 

47 333/C9431R LIVELINK ECU 105276 HLN 116 3 315828 

48 336/F2543 REAR AXLE PR10 - 24.1 RATIO 490471 HLN 205 5 2452355 

49 332/Y8746 Fuel Pump JS140 88393 HLN 130 1 88393 

20/951215 Gear ring 73740 HLN 140 1 73740 

550/43365 TUBE 57579 HLN 140 1 57579 

335/D4336 ARM RAM JS120 71643 HLN JS120 2 143286 

332/L8009 CHASSIS HARNESS 19167 HLN 120 2 38334 

332/K0805 ARM PIVOT PIN  419x75 DIA 5774 HLN 120 2 11548 

550/43547 ANGULAR BALL BEARING 36863 BHL JS145 4 147452 

LTM0208 BEARING,NEEDLE 29273 HLN JS115 6 175638 

332/L4321 DELAY TIMER RELAY 8495 HLN 130 6 50970 

20/951209 BEARING 49859 HLN 140 7 349013 

332/Y8280 TRACK BUSH REGULAR 899 HLN 120 10 8990 

LAM0063 SEAL OIL Swing Motor 2107 HLN JS130 37 77959 

332/Y8283 TRACK LINK REGULAR LH 1734 HLN 120 150 260100 

1 LOT Total 1483002 

50 335/A2994 RIDECONTROLVALVE 95188 HLN 205 1 95188 

JRA0217 WHEELTRACKIDLER 76667 HLN JS200 1 76667 
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332/H5576 VALVE ASSY 74196 HLN 205 1 74196 

20/951767 VALVE,RELIFEASSY. 36212 HLN JS210 1 36212 

333/K0736 BOTTOMROLLER-JS360#JS370 36191 HLN 370 1 36191 

LZM0335 PLATEBALANCE 29603 HLN JS200 1 29603 

811/90639 PIN PIVOT 90DIAX671  #JS305 22320 HLN 305 1 22320 

JRA0104 LINK TRACK LEFT HAND 5148 HLN JS205 1 5148 

JRA0215 KITRECOILASSEMBLY 96265 HLN JS200 2 192530 

550/42424 AIRFILTERKITJS210 85283 HLN 210 2 170566 

332/X5087 ABI SWITCH PANEL RH 80686 HLN JS200 2 161372 

332/J4523 JX210/250 SOLND VALVE 8 STN#JS220 61763 HLN 22X 2 123526 

332/H3920 Disc 49937 HLN 210 2 99874 

728/E1505 Panel Instrument Canopy 46185 HLN 210 2 92370 

728/C6423 LIVELINK22014ECU12/24V#JS220 40270 HLN 22X 2 80540 

JAA0014 TENSIONER ASSY (JS70)-Alt 335/A9697 39308 HLN JS80 2 78616 

05/903875 BEARING 30662 HLN 210 2 61324 

JSV0377 PIN ATT #JS370 22911 HLN JS370 2 45822 

333/H8356 FueltransferPumpwithJCBBox 21656 HLN 210 2 43312 

KSV1066 HOSE-16SAEUHP1150mmA#JS370 19946 HLN JS370 2 39892 

02/801542 LINERCYLINDER 19467 HLN JS240 2 38934 

336/D9531 KitTrackLinkJS30 6494 HLN 205 2 12988 

332/P9196 Hose-12BSPSAEEHP1500mmB#JS205 5166 HLN JS205 2 10332 

336/A4757 BUCKET FEEDPIPE #JS305 22025 HLN 305 3 66075 

JRV0361 PIPEDIPPERRAMRODSIDE 14395 HLN JS200 3 43185 

332/C2437 TOOTH TIP 235 3273 HLN 305 3 9819 

02/801539 PISTON&LINERKIT1SET 74760 HLN 210 4 299040 

02/800310 RODCONNECTING 40609 HLN JS220 4 162436 

335/G6129 PROTECTION TOOTH #JS370 4948 HLN 305 4 19792 

332/Y6508 Flywheelkit 23513 ENG 210 5 117565 

830/11749 Pipe assembly dipper ram 45853 HLN 205 6 275118 

701/54300 SWITCH 29539 HLN 210 6 177234 

998/10338 KITSEAL 27177 HLN JS330 6 163062 

25/221795 KIT RELIEF VALVE 17876 HLN 22X 6 107256 

JRV0335 HOSE; HYD 15223 HLN JS200 6 91338 

627/10596 HOSE11/4BSPS-SM-F2100 18694 HLN 305 7 130858 

LAM0055 SEAL OIL (JS75) 16483 HLN JS220 7 115381 

334/K1214 HAMMERFILTER#JS305 26523 HLN 305 9 238707 

332/Y9722 DIFFERENTIALSPIDER 23292 HLN JS200 10 232920 

JSJ0073 135 DEGREE ELBOW 2426 HLN JS205 10 24260 

550/42803 TRACKTENSIONASSY 23198 HLN 210 12 278376 

336/D7273 WA-T ADPTER 2137 HLN 205 25 53425 

332/J1691 TUBEASSYRHLOWFLOW#JS305 18315 HLN 205 29 531135 

332/J1689 TUBEASSYLHLOWFLOW#JS305 19994 HLN 205 31 619814 

336/B5783 ABI-AIR FILTER SP T4 VLV 75 mBar 5833 HLN 205 40 233320 

550/42821 IdlerLinkMastre 2387 HLN 210 82 195734 

550/42822 IDLER LINK MASTER LH 2387 HLN 210 86 205282 

550/42783 TRACK BUSHING MASTER 1314 HLN 210 90 118260 

LBC0201 RING, BACK UP 877 HLN JS200 188 164876 
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JSJ0076 SPRING COMPRESSION#JS370 1786 HLN JS370 294 525084 

1 LOT Total 6826875 

51 121/38101 SLEWPINION 76347 BHL 3D 1 76347 

332/Y6191 TubeAssy(DONG-BUCKET) 25073 BHL 3DX 1 25073 

332/Y6193 RodAssy(DONG-BOOM) 20160 BHL 3DX 1 20160 

550/42075 TUBES/A(P12) 58230 BHL 3D 2 116460 

559/70215 CYLINDER-SLEW 45931 BHL 3DE 2 91862 

701/80293 SWITCH COLUMN 31175 BHL 3DX 2 62350 

334/Y7358 HARNESSPANEL-3DXSUPERa/cservoP458 25445 BHL 3DX 2 50890 

550/42430 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC TOOL KIT 23073 BHL 3D 3 69219 

450/10409 HOUSING 7616 BHL 3DE 3 22848 

335/Y1849 HARNESS-livelink 3712 BHL 3DX 4 14848 

320/06872 Fuel rail microdrilled 52338 BHL 3DX 5 261690 

400/00177 RollerMiniOBD 13788 BHL 3DX 5 68940 

332/Y7545 HOSELVBTOAUXVALVE 2265 BHL 3D 5 11325 

717/H9667 FUSE/RELAYBOX-POD 27167 BHL 3DX 6 163002 

561/70304 WACYLINDER110X 74382 BHL 3DE 7 520674 

335/F9996 TINTED GLASS REAR WINDOW 4391 BHL 3CX 10 43910 

333/Y9221 HAMMER RETURN PIPE WA 2242 BHL 3DX 23 51566 

25/222657 Solonoid cartidge valve 7934 BHL 3D 51 404634 

320/B4399 ABI ASSY DIPSTICK 993 BHL 3DX 55 54615 

335/Y9171 Battery clamp (platinum) 938 BHL 3DX 126 118188 

320/02644 CLAMP.FUELINJECTOR 110 ENG 3DE 188 20680 

320/03309 BEARING.MAIN LOWER REAR U/S 0.50 552 BHL 3DX 430 237360 

320/03306 BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR U/S 0.50 329 BHL 3DX 863 283927 

1 LOT Total 2790568 

52 550/30980 DISC CARRIER 82164 HLN 430Z 1 82164 

333/P5535 RADIATOR 76754 HLN 430 1 76754 

550/41284 STUBSHAFT 72618 HLN 430zx 1 72618 

332/Y4693 VALVEHOUSING 52900 HLN 430ZX 1 52900 

550/30842 AXLE 51917 HLN 430Z 1 51917 

332/L6441 INDUCTION HOSE; A/F TO PIPE 15006 HLN 43X 1 15006 

336/F4669 HOSE - PRIORITY VALVE TO MANIFOLD P3 6118 HLN 455ZX 1 6118 

336/F3439 LIFT RAM - P11991 92850 HLN 455ZX 2 185700 

336/B1333 Input Flange 37387 HLN 43X 2 74774 

334/L9439 LHsteerRam5.5T 35793 HLN 455 2 71586 

550/41274 SUPPORT SHIM 20629 HLN 430Z 2 41258 

400/T5148 Kit Tube 52769 HLN 455ZX 3 158307 

550/41241 TA.ROLLARBEARING 40488 HLN 43X 3 121464 

335/H4277 RubberGaiter 11600 HLN 43X 5 58000 

335/H6374 GearSupport 59794 HLN 432 7 418558 

333/C6074 Bearing roller 57184 HLN 430 9 514656 

696/01488 HEAD LAMP 24V 1297 HLN 430 62 80414 

1 LOT Total 2082194 

53 20/925830 SLEWMOTOR 96602 HLN 506 2 193204 

320/08611 ALTERNATOR 28V-55A 23609   506 2 47218 

20/952406 KITSEAL 14109 HLN 506 2 28218 
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550/43789A BRACKETPINHM2180 27106 ATT 506 6 162636 

333/Y1809 Valve 11457 HLN 506 11 126027 

334/E2422 Bearing 39868 HLN 506 15 598020 

1 LOT Total 1155323 

54 550/41615 Piston Assembly 68840 HLN J75 1 68840 

229/00052 CYLINDER-BUCKET(JS70) 64572 HLN J81 1 64572 

400/C2947 Pistonandringkit 43119 HLN J30 1 43119 

550/41164 Tube Sub Assembly 35177 HLN J81 1 35177 

45/910100 Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL 27873 ATT J81 1 27873 

335/H7494 Spring 11280 HLN J81 1 11280 

332/J6586 FUEL SENDER - JZ80 29597 HLN J81 2 59194 

332/Y6722 Planetarygear(1) 10045 HLN JS81 4 40180 

336/F1806 GearReductionAssembly 22015 HLN J81 7 154105 

1 LOT Total 504340 

55 721/00892 HARNESSCABROOF 76024 SSL SSL 1 76024 

335/D8470 LHJOYSTICK(TRAVEL) 56862 BHL SSL 1 56862 

334/Y9887 CABHARNESS(CREEP+R/LIGHT) 30878 SSL SSL 1 30878 

334/Y9890 CHASSISHARNESS(R/LIGHTS) 21498 SSL SSL 2 42996 

41/934400 WHEELCENTRE 32324 BHL SSL 4 129296 

335/Y3515 ABI - HAND THROTTLE ASSY 5299 SSL SSL 38 201362 

1 LOT Total 537418 

56 333/Y8932 GearBoxAssembly 92253 BHL CRT 1 92253 

7232/30122 BEARING 61892 HLN VM115 2 123784 

336/D9872 PanelRadiatorSide,CEYellow 51156 GEN G1 2 102312 

320/03687 CAMSHAFT ASSY P401 13179 ENG 3DX 2 26358 

333/Y0210 Valve 66829 HLN   3 200487 

926/10100 EDGINGSTRIP 768 HLN 526 3 2304 

335/H0810 Counterbalance Valve 13871 BHL LOD 4 55484 

914/M4599 DRIVESHAFT - RIGID (SHORT) 12220 BHL 2DX 5 61100 

617/01600 HOSE 4170 BHL 4D 5 20850 

332/N7191 BEARING6224DIN625#VM117 13836 HLN VMX 6 83016 

8107/01135 Switch Forward/Reverse 10354 HLN VMX 6 62124 

334/P7330 FuelTank 71569 HLN V86 7 500983 

332/K4986 SHUTOFFVALVE 11345 HLN VMX 8 90760 

550/43193 PRIMARY ELMNT. 1393 HLN VMX 12 16716 

335/F9462 RBC set up kit JS220 25653 ATT 220 23 590019 

320/07192 PIPEASSY.LPLEAK 6695 BHL Engines 27 180765 

45/910200 COUPLING QUICK RELEAS 14682 ATT 3DS 29 425778 

02242/23560 PlainBearing(MaintenanaceFree) 4027 HLN VMT860 32 128864 

1 LOT Total 2763957 

57 335/G6509 Spacer 19809 ATT ATH 1 19809 

333/G6663 Tooth rock 2642 ATT ATH 1 2642 

335/12714 HAMMERPIPE-return 25051 BHL ATH 3 75153 

331/67281 VALVE SET 26648 ATT ATH 5 133240 

332/Y7824 Head Plate 9801 ATT ATH 5 49005 

335/D4004 Kit-seal HM2160 HD 17247 ATT ATH 12 206964 

335/10965 HAMMERPIPE-feed 9363 BHL ATH 15 140445 
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336/Y2116 Concretetypeteeth 975 ATT ATH 51 49725 

4003/1119 GREASE-HAMMER PQ64 281 ATT ATH 340 95540 

1 LOT Total 772523 

 

KOLKATTA 

 
Lot 

Number Material Mat Desc MRP Product Model Numbers 

Total 

MRP 

1 JSB0022 TURNTABLE BEARING#JS370 1261778 HLN JS370 1 1261778 

2 332/L5666 COMBINATIONPUMP 771994 HLN VMT850 1 771994 

3 229/02187 TRAVELMOTORJS200 490372 HLN 210 1 490372 

4 550/41252 BEVELGEARSET 464073 HLN 430zx 1 464073 

5 

333/K7891R 

PUMP RECON PUMP-PISTON DT 160/160 

CC/REV 454132 HLN JS380 1 454132 

6 7211/20700 GearBox-DrivemotorSubAssemblyGFT9 448629 HLN V86 1 448629 

7 229/02188 TRAVELMOTORGM38VB(JS210) 431951 HLN P94 1 431951 

8 550/41390 HOUS.FRONTSECT 392339 HLN 430Z 1 392339 

9 332/Y7632 Differential Limit  Slip 383147 HLN   1 383147 

10 02/634866 CylinderHeadAssy 364403 ENG ENG 1 364403 

11 332/C1651 Torque conterver 351830 HLN 456 1 351830 

12 332/C1628 Converter 337624 HLN 455 1 337624 

13 400/N9458 OUTPUTSHAFT 304267 HLN 456 1 304267 

14 LNG0291 OILCOOLER 301352 HLN JS200 1 301352 

15 400/W5749 BRAKEHOUSING 297845 HLN 506 1 297845 

16 332/E5914 Motor hydraulic Slew 295618 HLN J30 1 295618 

17 980/A8381 G.A.BaleGrab_QFIT 269599 ATT ATT 1 269599 

18 332/Y7951 GEARREDUCTIONSWING 262338 HLN JS81 1 262338 

19 550/30538 CONTROLUNIT6009054131 247826 HLN 430 1 247826 

20 334/Y2702 CYLINDER 247793 ATT ATH 1 247793 

21 20/925249 PUMPASSY 244037 SSL SSL 1 244037 

22 332/P1901 DOZERBLADE 230023 ATT 432 1 230023 

23 721/11318 Harness cab 227792 HLN 210 1 227792 

24 229/02682 TRAVEL MOTOR (NABTESCO) 222159 HLN 140 1 222159 

25 50/100229 Spring recoil 218599 HLN JS370 1 218599 

26 334/E2468 Rotarykit(reardriven) 215657 HLN 506 1 215657 

27 332/Y0709 ENGINEASSUPPLIED 202314 BHL L12 1 202314 

28 550/30945 GEARSHIFTSYST.CPL 197968 BHL   1 197968 

29 332/H5107 Regulatorpump 196911 HLN   1 196911 

30 333/L4181 TCU-FORALENGINEP107 191231 HLN 430zx 1 191231 

31 

332/D9361 

Valve regulator assembly (includes 

proportional reducing valve) 190635 HLN JS145 1 190635 

32 334/P6417 Gearbox 179718 HLN V11 1 179718 

33 JSA0132 KITRECOILASSYJS330 166982 HLN JS330 1 166982 

34 333/P1470 ARMCYLINDERJS140 162174 HLN 140 1 162174 

35 332/J8012 BOOMCYLASSY 154217 HLN 210 1 154217 

36 336/A4127 SIDEPLATES Rock breakers 151247 ATT ATH 1 151247 

37 920/01646 REPAIRKIT 148783 BHL 3CX 1 148783 

38 401/A8195 CYLINDER ASSY 148006 ATT ATH 1 148006 
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39 980/89426 SPRINKLERKITALT-980/88395 146227 SSL SSL 1 146227 

40 550/43842 PLANETCARRIER 141220 HLN 430Z 1 141220 

41 903/20841 PISTONROD 126518 HLN 330 1 126518 

42 998/10431 PUMPREGULATORKIT 119045 HLN JS240 1 119045 

43 892/12403 ElectricalTestJig 118760 BHL 3DX 1 118760 

44 728/19700 MONITOR 112292 HLN P94 1 112292 

45 728/B1566 GAABIEXCPORTLOWSPECDECU 111501 HLN 305 1 111501 

46 331/67314 BACKHEAD 105402 ATT ATH 1 105402 

47 07232/30100 AXLEDANA193/79 680674 BHL VM115 2 1361348 

48 215/11303 TRACKMOTOR 349221 HLN J75 2 698442 

49 17/923600 PUMPFUELINJECTION 333833 HLN 210 2 667666 

50 332/Y9800 PLANETCARRIER 279503 HLN   2 559006 

51 549/97072 VALVE 265654 BHL 3D 2 531308 

52 20/925727 MotorDrive 199670 BHL SSL 2 399340 

53 696/01807 TILTRAM-140X80 195795 HLN 432 2 391590 

54 550/43808 MOTORASSYJS210 188866 HLN JS210 2 377732 

55 333/J3630 Actuator 182847 BHL 3DX 2 365694 

56 550/43218 HOUSING+BEARINGJS140 168651 HLN 140 2 337302 

57 320/06296 TURBO 129 KW 136127 ENG 22X 2 272254 

58 20/903200 PUMP 126009 BHL 4D 2 252018 

59 333/Y0207 Coupling 111841 HLN 432ZX 2 223682 

60 215/12231 GA RECOIL SPRING 108298 HLN JS200 2 216596 

61 02/801553 TURBOCHARGER 261964 HLN 210 3 785892 

62 334/H4392 Kit-RegulatorSet 193665 HLN 200 3 580995 

63 334/J2995 HARNESS REVOLVER JS330/360 T2#JS370 189243 HLN 370 3 567729 

64 335/C8683 PLATE-hsg 185789 ATT 210 3 557367 

65 320/06738 FUELINJPUMP68.6KW12V 170607 ENG SSL 3 511821 

66 332/Y9877 HOUSING 158543 HLN 430zx 3 475629 

67 25/220829 SOLENOIDVALVE 143496 HLN 210 3 430488 

68 320/06475 TURBO-BWTS12709700173#455ZX 133140 HLN 455 3 399420 

69 25/615300 LOADERVALVEBLOCK-2SPOO 111428 BHL 3D 3 334284 

70 320/06740 FUELINJ.PUMP74KW24V 172364 BHL   4 689456 

71 333/C9431R LIVELINK ECU 105276 HLN 116 4 421104 

72 332/L3250 PUMPJS115(P442) 328995 HLN 120 5 1644975 

73 336/A6630 Radiator Cooling Pack 209722 HLN 22X 6 1258332 

74 320/A4155 SUMPASSEMBLY672WLS 128164 HLN 455 6 768984 

75 320/09688 ECU 12v DCM3.3 118155 ENG 3D 7 827085 

76 550/43216 Rod 3rd, Red. Assembly 104441 HLN 140 9 939969 

77 20/951215 Gear ring 73740 HLN 140 1 73740 

550/43229 CYLINDERBLOCKASSY.JS140 71132 HLN JS140 1 71132 

550/43547 ANGULAR BALL BEARING 36863 BHL JS145 1 36863 

332/K0805 ARM PIVOT PIN  419x75 DIA 5774 HLN 120 1 5774 

335/B1089 GA M/C ARM JS120 SERVICE ASSLY 97242 HLN 120 2 194484 

335/D4336 ARM RAM JS120 71643 HLN JS120 2 143286 

332/P6067 WA HYDRAULIC TANK 48136 HLN 140 2 96272 

20/951219 Gear planet assembly 46294 HLN 140 2 92588 

332/L8009 CHASSIS HARNESS 19167 HLN 120 2 38334 
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331/49770 LOWERROLLERASSY. 20606 BHL JS115 3 61818 

332/L4321 DELAY TIMER RELAY 8495 HLN 130 3 25485 

332/Y8746 Fuel Pump JS140 88393 HLN 130 4 353572 

LTM0208 BEARING,NEEDLE 29273 HLN JS115 5 146365 

550/43365 TUBE 57579 HLN 140 10 575790 

332/Y5122 Solenoid, Fuel Pump (E) 32710 HLN 140 11 359810 

332/Y8282 TRACK LINK REGULAR RH 1734 HLN 120 15 26010 

332/Y8280 TRACK BUSH REGULAR 899 HLN 120 24 21576 

LAM0063 SEAL OIL Swing Motor 2107 HLN JS130 31 65317 

332/Y8283 TRACK LINK REGULAR LH 1734 HLN 120 91 157794 

1 LOT Total 2546010 

78 335/A2994 RIDECONTROLVALVE 95188 HLN 205 1 95188 

332/X5087 ABI SWITCH PANEL RH 80686 HLN JS200 1 80686 

332/H5576 VALVE ASSY 74196 HLN 205 1 74196 

25/222665 Valverelief 66146 HLN 22X 1 66146 

701/54300 SWITCH 29539 HLN 210 1 29539 

811/90639 PIN PIVOT 90DIAX671  #JS305 22320 HLN 305 1 22320 

LAM0055 SEAL OIL (JS75) 16483 HLN JS220 1 16483 

336/D9531 KitTrackLinkJS30 6494 HLN 205 1 6494 

JRA0104 LINK TRACK LEFT HAND 5148 HLN JS205 1 5148 

550/42424 AIRFILTERKITJS210 85283 HLN 210 2 170566 

02/801539 PISTON&LINERKIT1SET 74760 HLN 210 2 149520 

400/M5129 MAIN FRAME HARNESS (P796) 68506 HLN 205 2 137012 

332/H3920 Disc 49937 HLN 210 2 99874 

728/E1505 Panel Instrument Canopy 46185 HLN 210 2 92370 

02/801584 KIT-GASKETENGINE 40904 HLN 210 2 81808 

20/951767 VALVE,RELIFEASSY. 36212 HLN JS210 2 72424 

550/43798 FilterKitJS210 23974 HLN 3D 2 47948 

332/Y6508 Flywheelkit 23513 ENG 210 2 47026 

KSV1066 HOSE-16SAEUHP1150mmA#JS370 19946 HLN JS370 2 39892 

550/42822 IDLER LINK MASTER LH 2387 HLN 210 2 4774 

334/J9861 VALVE;LOWFLOW#JS305 53767 HLN 330 3 161301 

02/800310 RODCONNECTING 40609 HLN JS220 3 121827 

334/J4493 HOSEKIT#JS220E&E 31472 HLN 220 3 94416 

05/903875 BEARING 30662 HLN 210 3 91986 

332/J1689 TUBEASSYLHLOWFLOW#JS305 19994 HLN 205 3 59982 

728/C6423 LIVELINK22014ECU12/24V#JS220 40270 HLN 22X 4 161080 

998/10338 KITSEAL 27177 HLN JS330 4 108708 

333/H8356 FueltransferPumpwithJCBBox 21656 HLN 210 4 86624 

627/10596 HOSE11/4BSPS-SM-F2100 18694 HLN 305 4 74776 

332/P9196 Hose-12BSPSAEEHP1500mmB#JS205 5166 HLN JS205 4 20664 

25/221794 KIT-R/VALVE 38564 HLN 22X 5 192820 

LZM0335 PLATEBALANCE 29603 HLN JS200 5 148015 

JRA0217 WHEELTRACKIDLER 76667 HLN JS200 6 460002 

830/11749 Pipe assembly dipper ram 45853 HLN 205 6 275118 

336/A4757 BUCKET FEEDPIPE #JS305 22025 HLN 305 6 132150 

02/801542 LINERCYLINDER 19467 HLN JS240 6 116802 
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336/A4745 ARMCYLPIPEHS#JS305 16495 HLN 305 6 98970 

550/42821 IdlerLinkMastre 2387 HLN 210 6 14322 

JSV0377 PIN ATT #JS370 22911 HLN JS370 7 160377 

25/221795 KIT RELIEF VALVE 17876 HLN 22X 8 143008 

JRV0361 PIPEDIPPERRAMRODSIDE 14395 HLN JS200 10 143950 

332/J4523 JX210/250 SOLND VALVE 8 STN#JS220 61763 HLN 22X 11 679393 

332/C2437 TOOTH TIP 235 3273 HLN 305 12 39276 

334/K1214 HAMMERFILTER#JS305 26523 HLN 305 15 397845 

JSJ0076 SPRING COMPRESSION#JS370 1786 HLN JS370 16 28576 

336/B5783 ABI-AIR FILTER SP T4 VLV 75 mBar 5833 HLN 205 20 116660 

LBC0201 RING, BACK UP 877 HLN JS200 25 21925 

JRV0335 HOSE; HYD 15223 HLN JS200 30 456690 

336/D7273 WA-T ADPTER 2137 HLN 205 50 106850 

331/30983 BUSH(local-332/D5956) 2418 HLN 210 77 186186 

550/42783 TRACK BUSHING MASTER 1314 HLN 210 86 113004 

JSJ0073 135 DEGREE ELBOW 2426 HLN JS205 94 228044 

1 LOT Total 6580761 

79 332/Y6190 TubeAssy(DONG-DIPPER) 35529 BHL 3DX 1 35529 

334/Y7358 HARNESSPANEL-3DXSUPERa/cservoP458 25445 BHL 3DX 1 25445 

719/99900 HarnessPanel 84600 BHL 3CX 2 169200 

121/38101 SLEWPINION 76347 BHL 3D 2 152694 

20/925270 PUMP 70556 BHL 3D 2 141112 

549/90107 FOOTSWITCH 51136 BHL 3D 2 102272 

701/80293 SWITCH COLUMN 31175 BHL 3DX 2 62350 

561/70304 WACYLINDER110X 74382 BHL 3DE 3 223146 

332/Y6191 TubeAssy(DONG-BUCKET) 25073 BHL 3DX 3 75219 

335/Y3514 LIVELINKADDONHARNESS-3DX 8071 BHL 3DX 3 24213 

559/70215 CYLINDER-SLEW 45931 BHL 3DE 4 183724 

550/42430 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC TOOL KIT 23073 BHL 3D 4 92292 

332/Y6193 RodAssy(DONG-BOOM) 20160 BHL 3DX 4 80640 

320/06872 Fuel rail microdrilled 52338 BHL 3DX 8 418704 

550/42075 TUBES/A(P12) 58230 BHL 3D 13 756990 

450/10409 HOUSING 7616 BHL 3DE 15 114240 

320/B4399 ABI ASSY DIPSTICK 993 BHL 3DX 23 22839 

333/Y9221 HAMMER RETURN PIPE WA 2242 BHL 3DX 32 71744 

809/00090 LINER BEARING 596 BHL 3D 51 30396 

332/Y7545 HOSELVBTOAUXVALVE 2265 BHL 3D 90 203850 

2206/6080 WORM DRIVE SPRING CLIP 60-80MM 190 BHL 3DX 113 21470 

334/Y3942 GARE-INFORCEMENTMEMBER-SERVICEKIT 1300 BHL 3DX 114 148200 

320/02644 CLAMP.FUELINJECTOR 110 ENG 3DE 160 17600 

335/Y9171 Battery clamp (platinum) 938 BHL 3DX 203 190414 

335/Y1849 HARNESS-livelink 3712 BHL 3DX 220 816640 

320/03309 BEARING.MAIN LOWER REAR U/S 0.50 552 BHL 3DX 764 421728 

320/03306 BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR U/S 0.50 329 BHL 3DX 1142 375718 

1 LOT Total 4978369 

80 20/925362 PUMPCHARGE456 86331 BHL 456 1 86331 

550/30762 GEARPUMP 83586 HLN 43X 1 83586 
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332/Y8764 FUELPUMP(JS432Z) 83578 HLN 43X 1 83578 

333/C6074 Bearing roller 57184 HLN 430 1 57184 

332/Y4693 VALVEHOUSING 52900 HLN 430ZX 1 52900 

550/30842 AXLE 51917 HLN 430Z 1 51917 

400/N1823 FUELPUMP(JS432Z)  42149 HLN 432ZX 1 42149 

550/41241 TA.ROLLARBEARING 40488 HLN 43X 1 40488 

334/L9439 LHsteerRam5.5T 35793 HLN 455 1 35793 

550/41260 PLANETGEAR 33128 HLN 43X 1 33128 

261/14800 W.A.BUCKETRAMEXTNRH 15175 HLN 430 1 15175 

332/L6441 INDUCTION HOSE; A/F TO PIPE 15006 HLN 43X 1 15006 

333/P5535 RADIATOR 76754 HLN 430 2 153508 

550/41284 STUBSHAFT 72618 HLN 430zx 2 145236 

400/T5148 Kit Tube 52769 HLN 455ZX 2 105538 

336/F3439 LIFT RAM - P11991 92850 HLN 455ZX 3 278550 

20/902400 PUMP 85873 HLN 430 3 257619 

550/40097 PLANETGEAR 55582 HLN 430Z 3 166746 

336/B1333 Input Flange 37387 HLN 43X 3 112161 

336/F4669 HOSE - PRIORITY VALVE TO MANIFOLD P3 6118 HLN 455ZX 3 18354 

335/H6374 GearSupport 59794 HLN 432 5 298970 

320/00812 SEALANT 59164 HLN 455 5 295820 

332/N6868 PRESSURE FILTER MFX 100     #117 24171 HLN 430 5 120855 

550/41274 SUPPORT SHIM 20629 HLN 430Z 6 123774 

335/H4277 RubberGaiter 11600 HLN 43X 6 69600 

335/H9119 TRANSMISSIONOILCOOLER 54200 HLN 455 7 379400 

333/Y0265 RPM HOUR METER 430ZX 3739 HLN 43X 8 29912 

336/A0099 PilotCartridgeValve 12326 HLN 455 9 110934 

10/300376 Diskbrake 44760 HLN 456 10 447600 

335/D7086 AUXILLERYJOYSTICKHC-RCM-1#5.5T 14190 HLN 432ZX 10 141900 

696/01488 HEAD LAMP 24V 1297 HLN 430 76 98572 

1 LOT Total 3952284 

81 20/925830 SLEWMOTOR 96602 HLN 506 1 96602 

320/08611 ALTERNATOR 28V-55A 23609   506 5 118045 

333/Y1809 Valve 11457 HLN 506 5 57285 

20/952406 KITSEAL 14109 HLN 506 12 169308 

550/43789A BRACKETPINHM2180 27106 ATT 506 13 352378 

332/J5019 TRACKPLATES(600mm) 17387 HLN 506 37 643319 

336/D6153 HFT12-M-12G - mwp 550 bar 7950 HLN 506 250 1987500 

1 LOT Total 3424437 

82 229/00052 CYLINDER-BUCKET(JS70) 64572 HLN J81 1 64572 

332/Y7961 ASSY.SWASHPLATE 36676 HLN JS81 1 36676 

550/41164 Tube Sub Assembly 35177 HLN J81 1 35177 

332/J6586 FUEL SENDER - JZ80 29597 HLN J81 1 29597 

LZM0384 Plate-JS75 26676 HLN JS80 1 26676 

550/41628 ASSY.TILTINGPIN 25552 HLN J81 1 25552 

336/F1806 GearReductionAssembly 22015 HLN J81 1 22015 

400/T4186 SHOE TRIPLE GROUSER 500MM 4161 HLN J30 1 4161 

550/41615 Piston Assembly 68840 HLN J75 2 137680 
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333/S1141 HARNESSMAINFRAMEIMMOBIL 64939 HLN J30 2 129878 

400/C2947 Pistonandringkit 43119 HLN J30 2 86238 

335/H7494 Spring 11280 HLN J81 2 22560 

332/Y6722 Planetarygear(1) 10045 HLN JS81 2 20090 

20/951210 CASTINGGEAR 76787 HLN JS145 3 230361 

332/Y6732 Ballbearing 28296 HLN JS81 3 84888 

336/A0109 Valve RV+AC 12096 HLN J81 35 423360 

45/910100 Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL 27873 ATT J81 114 3177522 

1 LOT Total 4557003 

83 721/00892 HARNESSCABROOF 76024 SSL SSL 1 76024 

335/D8470 LHJOYSTICK(TRAVEL) 56862 BHL SSL 2 113724 

25/220687 KitPlunger 48114 BHL SSL 2 96228 

334/Y9887 CABHARNESS(CREEP+R/LIGHT) 30878 SSL SSL 2 61756 

334/Y9890 CHASSISHARNESS(R/LIGHTS) 21498 SSL SSL 2 42996 

550/41005 SOLIDWHEELASSY 61970 BHL SSL 3 185910 

550/40843 SOLIDCUSHIONTYRE29X7X 28898 BHL SSL 7 202286 

335/Y3515 ABI - HAND THROTTLE ASSY 5299 SSL SSL 8 42392 

41/934400 WHEELCENTRE 32324 BHL SSL 10 323240 

1 LOT Total 1144556 

84 02/631321 Shaft 98235 HLN ENG 1 98235 

333/Y8932 GearBoxAssembly 92253 BHL CRT 1 92253 

335/C9856 ABI Instrumentpane l#VMT330 77795 HLN VMX 1 77795 

333/Y0210 Valve 66829 HLN   1 66829 

320/07192 PIPEASSY.LPLEAK 6695 BHL Engines 1 6695 

334/P7330 FuelTank 71569 HLN V86 2 143138 

25/994800 CHECKVALVE 23601 BHL 4DX 2 47202 

320/03687 CAMSHAFT ASSY P401 13179 ENG 3DX 2 26358 

335/A6353 MANIFOLDVALVEBLOCK 91837 HLN VMX 3 275511 

320/06958 FIP72kWSTG3aGenset 63029 ENG ENG 3 189087 

333/G1828 Ruduction assembly 12707 HLN V11 3 38121 

332/N7191 BEARING6224DIN625#VM117 13836 HLN VMX 4 55344 

02242/23560 PlainBearing(MaintenanaceFree) 4027 HLN VMT860 5 20135 

320/25007 GA.ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 48624 ENG 3DE 6 291744 

550/43193 PRIMARY ELMNT. 1393 HLN VMX 6 8358 

335/H0810 Counterbalance Valve 13871 BHL LOD 8 110968 

8107/01135 Switch Forward/Reverse 10354 HLN VMX 8 82832 

335/H0529 Counter Balance Valve 15853 BHL LOD 9 142677 

332/K4986 SHUTOFFVALVE 11345 HLN VMX 9 102105 

320/A4684 Fan 30" Pusher 6834 ENG 3DX 11 75174 

617/01600 HOSE 4170 BHL 4D 14 58380 

335/F9462 RBC set up kit JS220 25653 ATT 220 20 513060 

914/M4599 DRIVESHAFT - RIGID (SHORT) 12220 BHL 2DX 21 256620 

40/303131 HOSE 3050 4524 BHL 4DX 42 190008 

926/10100 EDGINGSTRIP 768 HLN 526 50 38400 

45/910200 COUPLING QUICK RELEAS 14682 ATT 3DS 93 1365426 

1 LOT Total 4372455 

85 332/Y7824 Head Plate 9801 ATT ATH 1 9801 



23 

 

332/Y9476 Proofing Protection 23105 ATT ATT 2 46210 

335/10965 HAMMERPIPE-feed 9363 BHL ATH 2 18726 

335/C1105 MOILTOOLHM980#JS120U 30093 ATT JS120 7 210651 

331/67281 VALVE SET 26648 ATT ATH 7 186536 

335/C1110 PYRAMID TOOL #JS120 Upgrade 17739 ATT ATH 7 124173 

335/D4004 Kit-seal HM2160 HD 17247 ATT ATH 7 120729 

335/Y0621 WAHAMMERRETURNPIPE-4DX15'6 11175 BHL ATH 7 78225 

335/G6509 Spacer 19809 ATT ATH 10 198090 

333/G6663 Tooth rock 2642 ATT ATH 10 26420 

335/12714 HAMMERPIPE-return 25051 BHL ATH 13 325663 

333/H8355 RotaryFuelPump 6753 BHL ATH 42 283626 

336/Y2117 ToothHolder(Stem20) 1125 ATT ATH 50 56250 

336/Y2116 Concretetypeteeth 975 ATT ATH 50 48750 

4003/1119 GREASE-HAMMER PQ64 281 ATT ATH 51 14331 

    Total         1748181 

 

 

GUHWATI 

 
Lot 

Number  Material Mat Desc MRP Product Model Numbers  Total MRP 

1 215/11303 TRACKMOTOR 349221 HLN J75 1 349221 

2 320/06177 Turbo charger #VM137 324851 BHL 3DX 1 324851 

3 336/A6630 Radiator Cooling Pack 209722 HLN 22X 1 209722 

4 333/L4181 TCU-FORALENGINEP107 191231 HLN 430zx 1 191231 

5 334/P6417 Gearbox 179718 HLN V11 1 179718 

6 333/P1470 ARMCYLINDERJS140 162174 HLN 140 1 162174 

7 332/L5668 HYDRAULICMOTORAXLE-4WD 133510 HLN VM115 1 133510 

8 728/19700 MONITOR 112292 HLN P94 1 112292 

9 215/12231 GA RECOIL SPRING 108298 HLN JS200 1 108298 

10 20/951219 Gear planet assembly 46294 HLN 140 1 46294 

332/Y5122 Solenoid, Fuel Pump (E) 32710 HLN 140 1 32710 

331/49770 LOWERROLLERASSY. 20606 BHL JS115 2 41212 

LAM0063 SEAL OIL Swing Motor 2107 HLN JS130 2 4214 

1 LOT Total 124430 

11 JRA0104 LINK TRACK LEFT HAND 5148 HLN JS205 1 5148 

25/221794 KIT-R/VALVE 38564 HLN 22X 2 77128 

334/J4493 HOSEKIT#JS220E&E 31472 HLN 220 2 62944 

LBC0201 RING, BACK UP 877 HLN JS200 2 1754 

550/42783 TRACK BUSHING MASTER 1314 HLN 210 3 3942 

332/C2437 TOOTH TIP 235 3273 HLN 305 12 39276 

1 LOT Total 190192 

12 335/Y1849 HARNESS-livelink 3712 BHL 3DX 1 3712 

320/B4399 ABI ASSY DIPSTICK 993 BHL 3DX 1 993 

332/Y7545 HOSELVBTOAUXVALVE 2265 BHL 3D 2 4530 

335/Y9171 Battery clamp (platinum) 938 BHL 3DX 2 1876 

320/02644 CLAMP.FUELINJECTOR 110 ENG 3DE 2 220 
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550/42430 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC TOOL KIT 23073 BHL 3D 5 115365 

320/03306 BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR U/S 0.50 329 BHL 3DX 16 5264 

1 LOT Total 131960 

13 333/C6074 Bearing roller 57184 HLN 430 1 57184 

332/N6868 PRESSURE FILTER MFX 100     #117 24171 HLN 430 1 24171 

696/01488 HEAD LAMP 24V 1297 HLN 430 1 1297 

334/L9439 LHsteerRam5.5T 35793 HLN 455 2 71586 

1 LOT Total 154238 

14 550/43789A BRACKETPINHM2180 27106 ATT 506 1 27106 

336/D6153 HFT12-M-12G - mwp 550 bar 7950 HLN 506 5 39750 

1 LOT Total 66856 

15 550/41164 Tube Sub Assembly 35177 HLN J81 1 35177 

LZM0384 Plate-JS75 26676 HLN JS80 1 26676 

336/F1806 GearReductionAssembly 22015 HLN J81 1 22015 

332/Y6722 Planetarygear(1) 10045 HLN JS81 1 10045 

400/T4186 SHOE TRIPLE GROUSER 500MM 4161 HLN J30 2 8322 

45/910100 Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL 27873 ATT J81 5 139365 

1 LOT Total 241600 

16 320/25007 GA.ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 48624 ENG 3DE 1 48624 

914/M4599 DRIVESHAFT - RIGID (SHORT) 12220 BHL 2DX 1 12220 

617/01600 HOSE 4170 BHL 4D 1 4170 

02242/23560 PlainBearing(MaintenanaceFree) 4027 HLN VMT860 1 4027 

550/43193 PRIMARY ELMNT. 1393 HLN VMX 1 1393 

335/A6353 MANIFOLDVALVEBLOCK 91837 HLN VMX 2 183674 

25/994800 CHECKVALVE 23601 BHL 4DX 2 47202 

45/910200 COUPLING QUICK RELEAS 14682 ATT 3DS 16 234912 

926/10100 EDGINGSTRIP 768 HLN 526 150 115200 

1 LOT Total 651422 

17 333/G6663 Tooth rock 2642 ATT ATH 1 2642 

4003/1119 GREASE-HAMMER PQ64 281 ATT ATH 1 281 

1 LOT Total 2923 

 

 

JHAJJAR 

 
Lot 

Number  Material Mat Desc MRP Product Model Numbers Total MRP 

1 333/P5580 Side Dump Rock Bucket 2114368 ATT ATH 1 2114368 

2 336/F1286 RIB ERECTOR 1910084 ATT ATH 1 1910084 

3 336/D2969 GA BLOCK CLAMP 687448 ATT 205 1 687448 

4 229/02187 TRAVELMOTORJS200 490372 HLN 210 1 490372 

5 7232/50370 VIBRATION PUMP 479389 HLN V11 1 479389 

6 320/40004 ENGINE 450800 ENG P92 1 450800 

7 229/02188 TRAVELMOTORGM38VB(JS210) 431951 HLN P94 1 431951 

8 17/923600 PUMPFUELINJECTION 333833 HLN 210 1 333833 

9 335/F2515 WA-GRAB COTTON HANDLING 331643 ATT LOD 1 331643 

10 980/B0250 Assembly rockbreaker HM033T 325883 ATT ATT 1 325883 
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11 332/K6825 BOOMCYLINDER#JS305 270742 HLN 305 1 270742 

12 333/J7402 Assembly idler unit (564mm dia.) 246455 HLN 305 1 246455 

13 20/925249 PUMPASSY 244037 SSL SSL 1 244037 

14 332/Y9378 GA GEARBOX -L/R HIGH TRAC 213169 BHL 3DX 1 213169 

15 334/E2451 Rotarykit(frontdrive) 195381 HLN 506 1 195381 

16 333/Y9366 WACHASSISC/M-2WS 193773 BHL 4DX 1 193773 

17 

332/D9361 

Valve regulator assembly (includes 

proportional reducing valve) 190635 HLN JS145 1 190635 

18 334/P6417 Gearbox 179718 HLN V11 1 179718 

19 332/J8012 BOOMCYLASSY 154217 HLN 210 1 154217 

20 336/A4127 SIDEPLATES Rock breakers 151247 ATT ATH 1 151247 

21 333/L6106 Fork manure,with grapple, 66" 145195 ATT ATH 1 145195 

22 550/43842 PLANETCARRIER 141220 HLN 430Z 1 141220 

23 333/E5665 WheelIdler 127628 HLN 305 1 127628 

24 903/20841 PISTONROD 126518 HLN 330 1 126518 

25 336/D9066 BLOCKClamp-KBL22A-01AWithBracket 801069 HLN 506 2 1602138 

26 336/E9403 ABI BALE CLAMP 619055 ATT ATH 2 1238110 

27 401/A8216 CYLINDER ASSY  514760 ATT ATH 2 1029520 

28 331/49826 CHAIN TRACK ASSLY41LINK500MM 411035 HLN 432 2 822070 

29 401/L0534 ABI Sweeper Collector -  Kaushik 341144 SSL SSL 2 682288 

30 331/21515 ChianTrackAssy 334675 HLN 305 2 669350 

31 

980/A8250  AQ/HHYDRAULIC11.5-14 324691 HLN 

Att 

Js140 2 649382 

32 400/W5749 BRAKEHOUSING 297845 HLN 506 2 595690 

33 332/J0119 BOOM CYLINDER-JS350#JS370 289827 HLN 370 2 579654 

34 980/A8381 G.A.BaleGrab_QFIT 269599 ATT ATT 2 539198 

35 332/P1901 DOZERBLADE 230023 ATT 432 2 460046 

36 333/L4181 TCU-FORALENGINEP107 191231 HLN 430zx 2 382462 

37 334/C1218 RodAssy(Ram-332/K6835) 183482 HLN 3DX 2 366964 

38 331/45035 WINDOWASSY 120820 HLN 130 2 241640 

39 229/00029 CONTROL VALVE-3SPOOLJS75 450299 HLN J75 3 1350897 

40 549/97072 VALVE 265654 BHL 3D 3 796962 

41 02/801553 TURBOCHARGER 261964 HLN 210 3 785892 

42 334/J2995 HARNESS REVOLVER JS330/360 T2#JS370 189243 HLN 370 3 567729 

43 333/P1470 ARMCYLINDERJS140 162174 HLN 140 3 486522 

44 528/52000 FORKFRAME 152569 ATT ATT 3 457707 

45 332/L3250 PUMPJS115(P442) 328995 HLN 120 4 1315980 

46 25/222731 HAMMERAUXVALVE#JS305 263302 BHL JS305 4 1053208 

47 998/10431 PUMPREGULATORKIT 119045 HLN JS240 4 476180 

48 331/67291 FRONTHEAD 290000 ATT ATH 5 1450000 

49 

336/A6914 

TRAVEL PUMP VMT257 28CC 42R 

#VMT257 169979 HLN 205 5 849895 

50 215/11303 TRACKMOTOR 349221 HLN J75 6 2095326 

51 335/C8683 PLATE-hsg 185789 ATT 210 6 1114734 

52 332/L5668 HYDRAULICMOTORAXLE-4WD 133510 HLN VM115 7 934570 

53 728/B1566 GAABIEXCPORTLOWSPECDECU 111501 HLN 305 8 892008 

54 336/A6630 Radiator Cooling Pack 209722 HLN 22X 9 1887498 

55 320/06085 TURBO85kWDOWN 107789 BHL 3DX 9 970101 
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56 332/Y7951 GEARREDUCTIONSWING 262338 HLN JS81 10 2623380 

57 333/C9431R LIVELINK ECU 105276 HLN 116 11 1158036 

58 320/09688 ECU 12v DCM3.3 118155 ENG 3D 18 2126790 

59 215/12231 GA RECOIL SPRING 108298 HLN JS200 40 4331920 

60 335/B1089 GA M/C ARM JS120 SERVICE ASSLY 97242 HLN 120 1 97242 

550/43547 ANGULAR BALL BEARING 36863 BHL JS145 1 36863 

LTM0208 BEARING,NEEDLE 29273 HLN JS115 1 29273 

332/Y8283 TRACK LINK REGULAR LH 1734 HLN 120 1 1734 

550/43365 TUBE 57579 HLN 140 2 115158 

20/951209 BEARING 49859 HLN 140 2 99718 

229/01473 Baywindow(TIM-113171) 39557 HLN 130 2 79114 

550/43229 CYLINDERBLOCKASSY.JS140 71132 HLN JS140 3 213396 

20/951215 Gear ring 73740 HLN 140 5 368700 

332/Y5122 Solenoid, Fuel Pump (E) 32710 HLN 140 5 163550 

20/951219 Gear planet assembly 46294 HLN 140 7 324058 

332/P6067 WA HYDRAULIC TANK 48136 HLN 140 10 481360 

332/L8009 CHASSIS HARNESS 19167 HLN 120 13 249171 

331/49770 LOWERROLLERASSY. 20606 BHL JS115 16 329696 

332/Y8282 TRACK LINK REGULAR RH 1734 HLN 120 59 102306 

332/K0805 ARM PIVOT PIN  419x75 DIA 5774 HLN 120 70 404180 

LAM0063 SEAL OIL Swing Motor 2107 HLN JS130 438 922866 

332/Y8280 TRACK BUSH REGULAR 899 HLN 120 503 452197 

1 Lot Total 4470582 

61 332/X5087 ABI SWITCH PANEL RH 80686 HLN JS200 1 80686 

LZM0335 PLATEBALANCE 29603 HLN JS200 1 29603 

550/43798 FilterKitJS210 23974 HLN 3D 1 23974 

627/10596 HOSE11/4BSPS-SM-F2100 18694 HLN 305 1 18694 

LAM0055 SEAL OIL (JS75) 16483 HLN JS220 1 16483 

332/J6147 HOSE11/41850ST-ST#JS305 15290 HLN 305 1 15290 

JAA0014 TENSIONER ASSY (JS70)-Alt 335/A9697 39308 HLN JS80 2 78616 

400/M5129 MAIN FRAME HARNESS (P796) 68506 HLN 205 3 205518 

701/54300 SWITCH 29539 HLN 210 3 88617 

334/K1214 HAMMERFILTER#JS305 26523 HLN 305 4 106092 

550/42822 IDLER LINK MASTER LH 2387 HLN 210 5 11935 

335/A2994 RIDECONTROLVALVE 95188 HLN 205 6 571128 

728/E1505 Panel Instrument Canopy 46185 HLN 210 6 277110 

728/C6423 LIVELINK22014ECU12/24V#JS220 40270 HLN 22X 6 241620 

333/K0460 RUBBERHOSE 18219 HLN 305 6 109314 

JRA0217 WHEELTRACKIDLER 76667 HLN JS200 7 536669 

02/801641 PISTONAXGRADE 32196 ENG 210 8 257568 

02/801542 LINERCYLINDER 19467 HLN JS240 8 155736 

05/903875 BEARING 30662 HLN 210 9 275958 

JRV0335 HOSE; HYD 15223 HLN JS200 13 197899 

25/222665 Valverelief 66146 HLN 22X 14 926044 

331/30983 BUSH(local-332/D5956) 2418 HLN 210 17 41106 

332/H3920 Disc 49937 HLN 210 19 948803 

25/221794 KIT-R/VALVE 38564 HLN 22X 33 1272612 
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332/P9196 Hose-12BSPSAEEHP1500mmB#JS205 5166 HLN JS205 52 268632 

333/J2804 FANSPACER/JS200T2 1805 HLN 210 82 148010 

JSJ0073 135 DEGREE ELBOW 2426 HLN JS205 84 203784 

550/42783 TRACK BUSHING MASTER 1314 HLN 210 86 113004 

336/D9531 KitTrackLinkJS30 6494 HLN 205 192 1246848 

JSJ0076 SPRING COMPRESSION#JS370 1786 HLN JS370 576 1028736 

332/C2437 TOOTH TIP 235 3273 HLN 305 636 2081628 

LBC0201 RING, BACK UP 877 HLN JS200 1087 953299 

1 Lot Total 12531016 

62 561/70304 WACYLINDER110X 74382 BHL 3DE 1 74382 

20/925270 PUMP 70556 BHL 3D 1 70556 

332/Y6193 RodAssy(DONG-BOOM) 20160 BHL 3DX 2 40320 

333/W2341 ACTUATORLINEAR 92734 BHL 3DX 3 278202 

550/42075 TUBES/A(P12) 58230 BHL 3D 3 174690 

335/Y3514 LIVELINKADDONHARNESS-3DX 8071 BHL 3DX 3 24213 

121/38101 SLEWPINION 76347 BHL 3D 4 305388 

701/80293 SWITCH COLUMN 31175 BHL 3DX 4 124700 

25/222657 Solonoid cartidge valve 7934 BHL 3D 4 31736 

334/Y7358 HARNESSPANEL-3DXSUPERa/cservoP458 25445 BHL 3DX 8 203560 

559/70215 CYLINDER-SLEW 45931 BHL 3DE 11 505241 

320/A6566 FUELINJECTOR672MECHANICAL 32967 BHL 3DX 11 362637 

320/06872 Fuel rail microdrilled 52338 BHL 3DX 12 628056 

332/Y6191 TubeAssy(DONG-BUCKET) 25073 BHL 3DX 17 426241 

550/42430 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC TOOL KIT 23073 BHL 3D 20 461460 

335/F9996 TINTED GLASS REAR WINDOW 4391 BHL 3CX 43 188813 

400/00177 RollerMiniOBD 13788 BHL 3DX 46 634248 

332/Y7545 HOSELVBTOAUXVALVE 2265 BHL 3D 153 346545 

334/Y3942 

GARE-INFORCEMENTMEMBER-

SERVICEKIT 1300 BHL 3DX 164 213200 

335/Y1849 HARNESS-livelink 3712 BHL 3DX 227 842624 

450/10409 HOUSING 7616 BHL 3DE 247 1881152 

2206/6080 WORM DRIVE SPRING CLIP 60-80MM 190 BHL 3DX 289 54910 

809/00090 LINER BEARING 596 BHL 3D 353 210388 

320/B4399 ABI ASSY DIPSTICK 993 BHL 3DX 356 353508 

320/03309 BEARING.MAIN LOWER REAR U/S 0.50 552 BHL 3DX 450 248400 

320/03306 BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR U/S 0.50 329 BHL 3DX 1127 370783 

320/02644 CLAMP.FUELINJECTOR 110 ENG 3DE 1754 192940 

1 Lot Total 9248893 

63 20/902400 PUMP 85873 HLN 430 1 85873 

550/30762 GEARPUMP 83586 HLN 43X 1 83586 

335/H6374 GearSupport 59794 HLN 432 1 59794 

335/H9119 TRANSMISSIONOILCOOLER 54200 HLN 455 1 54200 

10/300376 Diskbrake 44760 HLN 456 1 44760 

400/N1823 FUELPUMP(JS432Z)  42149 HLN 432ZX 1 42149 

334/L9439 LHsteerRam5.5T 35793 HLN 455 1 35793 

335/H4277 RubberGaiter 11600 HLN 43X 1 11600 

336/F3439 LIFT RAM - P11991 92850 HLN 455ZX 2 185700 

550/41284 STUBSHAFT 72618 HLN 430zx 2 145236 
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550/41241 TA.ROLLARBEARING 40488 HLN 43X 2 80976 

332/N6868 PRESSURE FILTER MFX 100     #117 24171 HLN 430 2 48342 

550/30980 DISC CARRIER 82164 HLN 430Z 3 246492 

333/C6074 Bearing roller 57184 HLN 430 3 171552 

261/14800 W.A.BUCKETRAMEXTNRH 15175 HLN 430 4 60700 

550/41274 SUPPORT SHIM 20629 HLN 430Z 5 103145 

336/B1333 Input Flange 37387 HLN 43X 6 224322 

550/41260 PLANETGEAR 33128 HLN 43X 8 265024 

332/L6441 INDUCTION HOSE; A/F TO PIPE 15006 HLN 43X 20 300120 

336/B1332 Pinion 63265 HLN 43X 40 2530600 

333/Y0265 RPM HOUR METER 430ZX 3739 HLN 43X 73 272947 

696/01488 HEAD LAMP 24V 1297 HLN 430 245 317765 

1 Lot Total 5370676 

64 320/08611 ALTERNATOR 28V-55A 23609   506 3 70827 

400/P1589 Switch Indicator Clogg Indicator 11127 HLN 506 3 33381 

550/43789A BRACKETPINHM2180 27106 ATT 506 5 135530 

20/952406 KITSEAL 14109 HLN 506 10 141090 

1 Lot Total 380828 

65 229/00907 A BUCKET-WELD TOOTH 0.30CuM 80740 ATT J81 1 80740 

229/00052 CYLINDER-BUCKET(JS70) 64572 HLN J81 1 64572 

332/Y6722 Planetarygear(1) 10045 HLN JS81 3 30135 

332/J6586 FUEL SENDER - JZ80 29597 HLN J81 4 118388 

332/Y6732 Ballbearing 28296 HLN JS81 6 169776 

550/41628 ASSY.TILTINGPIN 25552 HLN J81 6 153312 

400/C2947 Pistonandringkit 43119 HLN J30 7 301833 

45/910100 Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL 27873 ATT J81 16 445968 

336/F1806 GearReductionAssembly 22015 HLN J81 16 352240 

LZM0384 Plate-JS75 26676 HLN JS80 24 640224 

335/H7494 Spring 11280 HLN J81 38 428640 

336/A0109 Valve RV+AC 12096 HLN J81 72 870912 

400/T4186 SHOE TRIPLE GROUSER 500MM 4161 HLN J30 442 1839162 

1 Lot Total 5495902 

66 25/220687 KitPlunger 48114 BHL SSL 3 144342 

334/Y9890 CHASSISHARNESS(R/LIGHTS) 21498 SSL SSL 7 150486 

550/41005 SOLIDWHEELASSY 61970 BHL SSL 13 805610 

550/40843 SOLIDCUSHIONTYRE29X7X 28898 BHL SSL 15 433470 

335/D8470 LHJOYSTICK(TRAVEL) 56862 BHL SSL 17 966654 

335/Y3515 ABI - HAND THROTTLE ASSY 5299 SSL SSL 68 360332 

1 Lot Total 2860894 

67 333/Y8932 GearBoxAssembly 92253 BHL CRT 1 92253 

7222/53100 BONNET 58972 HLN V11 1 58972 

8107/01135 Switch Forward/Reverse 10354 HLN VMX 2 20708 

333/G1828 Ruduction assembly 12707 HLN V11 3 38121 

335/A6353 MANIFOLDVALVEBLOCK 91837 HLN VMX 4 367348 

334/P7330 FuelTank 71569 HLN V86 4 286276 

02/202495 CoolerOil 37498 ENG ENG 5 187490 

335/F9462 RBC set up kit JS220 25653 ATT 220 5 128265 
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646/05273 BOOM RAM 4DX 52531 BHL 4DX 6 315186 

332/N7191 BEARING6224DIN625#VM117 13836 HLN VMX 8 110688 

320/07192 PIPEASSY.LPLEAK 6695 BHL Engines 8 53560 

336/D9872 PanelRadiatorSide,CEYellow 51156 GEN G1 9 460404 

333/Y6482 Pointer Point  35140 ATT 210 12 421680 

335/H0810 Counterbalance Valve 13871 BHL LOD 13 180323 

332/K4986 SHUTOFFVALVE 11345 HLN VMX 23 260935 

320/25007 GA.ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 48624 ENG 3DE 27 1312848 

25/994800 CHECKVALVE 23601 BHL 4DX 52 1227252 

320/A4684 Fan 30" Pusher 6834 ENG 3DX 54 369036 

914/M4599 DRIVESHAFT - RIGID (SHORT) 12220 BHL 2DX 68 830960 

320/03687 CAMSHAFT ASSY P401 13179 ENG 3DX 91 1199289 

45/910200 COUPLING QUICK RELEAS 14682 ATT 3DS 107 1570974 

617/01600 HOSE 4170 BHL 4D 115 479550 

40/303131 HOSE 3050 4524 BHL 4DX 134 606216 

1 Lot Total 10578334 

68 335/C1110 PYRAMID TOOL #JS120 Upgrade 17739 ATT ATH 6 106434 

331/67281 VALVE SET 26648 ATT ATH 7 186536 

335/C1105 MOILTOOLHM980#JS120U 30093 ATT JS120 8 240744 

335/D4004 Kit-seal HM2160 HD 17247 ATT ATH 14 241458 

335/10965 HAMMERPIPE-feed 9363 BHL ATH 14 131082 

332/A2460 HEADCAP 43173 ATT ATT 23 992979 

333/H8355 RotaryFuelPump 6753 BHL ATH 27 182331 

335/G6509 Spacer 19809 ATT ATH 40 792360 

332/Y7824 Head Plate 9801 ATT ATH 65 637065 

336/Y2116 Concretetypeteeth 975 ATT ATH 145 141375 

983/00414 BOLT 1338 ATT ATT 349 466962 

333/G6663 Tooth rock 2642 ATT ATH 497 1313074 

336/Y2117 ToothHolder(Stem20) 1125 ATT ATH 648 729000 

4003/1119 GREASE-HAMMER PQ64 281 ATT ATH 1012 284372 

1 Lot Total 6445772 

 

 

BANGALORE 

 
Lot 

Numbers Material Mat Desc MRP Product Model Numbers 

Total 

MRP 

1 336/F1286 RIB ERECTOR 1910084 ATT ATH 1 1910084 

2 229/02187 TRAVELMOTORJS200 490372 HLN 210 1 490372 

3 550/41252 BEVELGEARSET 464073 HLN 430zx 1 464073 

4 332/Y7632 Differential Limit  Slip 383147 HLN   1 383147 

5 334/L4398 Track 42 x 500(Alternate No-335/B3073) 359063 HLN 120 1 359063 

6 331/21515 ChianTrackAssy 334675 HLN 305 1 334675 

7 17/923600 PUMPFUELINJECTION 333833 HLN 210 1 333833 

8 17/308400 PUMPFUELINJECTION 325566 BHL JS220 1 325566 

9 331/67347 Bracketset(JS200rockbreaker) 317357 ATT ATT 1 317357 

10 336/A2572 GABucket1.24CUM#JS305 315101 HLN JS305 1 315101 
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11 332/K6835 Ram bucket 309552 HLN 305 1 309552 

12 892/01255 FILTRATIONUNIT 309538 BHL Tool 1 309538 

13 332/E5914 Motor hydraulic Slew 295618 HLN J30 1 295618 

14 331/67291 FRONTHEAD 290000 ATT ATH 1 290000 

15 332/J0119 BOOM CYLINDER-JS350#JS370 289827 HLN 370 1 289827 

16 332/Y9800 PLANETCARRIER 279503 HLN   1 279503 

17 332/G9144 Jaw 278457 HLN ATH 1 278457 

18 332/K6825 BOOMCYLINDER#JS305 270742 HLN 305 1 270742 

19 980/02000 SWIVELCOUPLINGASSY 269045 BHL 3DX 1 269045 

20 549/97072 VALVE 265654 BHL 3D 1 265654 

21 25/222731 HAMMERAUXVALVE#JS305 263302 BHL JS305 1 263302 

22 332/Y7951 GEARREDUCTIONSWING 262338 HLN JS81 1 262338 

23 02/801553 TURBOCHARGER 261964 HLN 210 1 261964 

24 333/R7619 WASLEWFRAMEM/C8026CTS 253939 HLN JS30 1 253939 

25 17/930600 PUMP-INJECTION 232975 BHL SSL 1 232975 

26 721/11318 Harness cab 227792 HLN 210 1 227792 

27 229/02682 TRAVEL MOTOR (NABTESCO) 222159 HLN 140 1 222159 

28 50/100229 Spring recoil 218599 HLN JS370 1 218599 

29 336/A6630 Radiator Cooling Pack 209722 HLN 22X 1 209722 

30 400/U4145 ARM CYLINDER 209056 HLN JS305 1 209056 

31 550/30945 GEARSHIFTSYST.CPL 197968 BHL   1 197968 

32 334/E2451 Rotarykit(frontdrive) 195381 HLN 506 1 195381 

33 334/H4392 Kit-RegulatorSet 193665 HLN 200 1 193665 

34 333/L4181 TCU-FORALENGINEP107 191231 HLN 430zx 1 191231 

35 

332/D9361 

Valve regulator assembly (includes 

proportional reducing valve) 190635 HLN JS145 1 190635 

36 334/P6417 Gearbox 179718 HLN V11 1 179718 

37 336/Y2540 GEARBOX-2WD XL/R 174227 BHL 3DX 1 174227 

38 550/43527 HYD.MOTOR 162946 BHL JS130 1 162946 

39 332/J8012 BOOMCYLASSY 154217 HLN 210 1 154217 

40 528/52000 FORKFRAME 152569 ATT ATT 1 152569 

41 336/A4127 SIDEPLATES Rock breakers 151247 ATT ATH 1 151247 

42 333/L6106 Fork manure,with grapple, 66" 145195 ATT ATH 1 145195 

43 550/43842 PLANETCARRIER 141220 HLN 430Z 1 141220 

44 320/06475 TURBO-BWTS12709700173#455ZX 133140 HLN 455 1 133140 

45 320/A4155 SUMPASSEMBLY672WLS 128164 HLN 455 1 128164 

46 556/60488 Ram Assembly (Dipper) 127209 HLN J30 1 127209 

47 998/10431 PUMPREGULATORKIT 119045 HLN JS240 1 119045 

48 320/09688 ECU 12v DCM3.3 118155 ENG 3D 1 118155 

49 728/19700 MONITOR 112292 HLN P94 1 112292 

50 333/Y0207 Coupling 111841 HLN 432ZX 1 111841 

51 728/B1566 GAABIEXCPORTLOWSPECDECU 111501 HLN 305 1 111501 

52 320/06085 TURBO85kWDOWN 107789 BHL 3DX 1 107789 

53 333/C9431R LIVELINK ECU 105276 HLN 116 1 105276 

54 332/P1686 WAREVOLVINGFRAME-JS200QUARRY 322709 HLN 210 2 645418 

55 334/J2995 HARNESS REVOLVER JS330/360 T2#JS370 189243 HLN 370 2 378486 

56 1812002493 GENERATORASM 165817     2 331634 

57 320/A6252 TURBOCHARGER 154027 HLN 455 2 308054 
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58 320/06296 TURBO 129 KW 136127 ENG 22X 2 272254 

59 333/E5665 WheelIdler 127628 HLN 305 2 255256 

60 333/Y4148 Gear 124177 BHL   2 248354 

61 550/43216 Rod 3rd, Red. Assembly 104441 HLN 140 2 208882 

62 215/11303 TRACKMOTOR 349221 HLN J75 3 1047663 

63 333/P1470 ARMCYLINDERJS140 162174 HLN 140 3 486522 

64 696/01807 TILTRAM-140X80 195795 HLN 432 4 783180 

65 320/06740 FUELINJ.PUMP74KW24V 172364 BHL   4 689456 

66 400/T5146 Lift ram field fix kit # 455ZX 111992 HLN 455 5 559960 

67 320/06738 FUELINJPUMP68.6KW12V 170607 ENG SSL 6 1023642 

68 335/B1089 GA M/C ARM JS120 SERVICE ASSLY 97242 HLN 120 1 97242 

20/951215 Gear ring 73740 HLN 140 1 73740 

332/P6067 WA HYDRAULIC TANK 48136 HLN 140 1 48136 

20/951219 Gear planet assembly 46294 HLN 140 1 46294 

550/43547 ANGULAR BALL BEARING 36863 BHL JS145 1 36863 

550/43229 CYLINDERBLOCKASSY.JS140 71132 HLN JS140 2 142264 

332/L4321 DELAY TIMER RELAY 8495 HLN 130 2 16990 

20/951209 BEARING 49859 HLN 140 3 149577 

332/Y8280 TRACK BUSH REGULAR 899 HLN 120 3 2697 

LAM0063 SEAL OIL Swing Motor 2107 HLN JS130 8 16856 

LTM0208 BEARING,NEEDLE 29273 HLN JS115 12 351276 

332/Y8283 TRACK LINK REGULAR LH 1734 HLN 120 32 55488 

332/K0805 ARM PIVOT PIN  419x75 DIA 5774 HLN 120 38 219412 

332/Y8282 TRACK LINK REGULAR RH 1734 HLN 120 121 209814 

1 Lot Total 1466649 

69 335/A2994 RIDECONTROLVALVE 95188 HLN 205 1 95188 

332/H5576 VALVE ASSY 74196 HLN 205 1 74196 

400/M5129 MAIN FRAME HARNESS (P796) 68506 HLN 205 1 68506 

830/11749 Pipe assembly dipper ram 45853 HLN 205 1 45853 

JAA0014 TENSIONER ASSY (JS70)-Alt 335/A9697 39308 HLN JS80 1 39308 

02/801641 PISTONAXGRADE 32196 ENG 210 1 32196 

728/E1505 Panel Instrument Canopy 46185 HLN 210 2 92370 

02/801584 KIT-GASKETENGINE 40904 HLN 210 2 81808 

02/800310 RODCONNECTING 40609 HLN JS220 2 81218 

728/C6423 LIVELINK22014ECU12/24V#JS220 40270 HLN 22X 2 80540 

LZM0335 PLATEBALANCE 29603 HLN JS200 2 59206 

998/10338 KITSEAL 27177 HLN JS330 2 54354 

332/Y6508 Flywheelkit 23513 ENG 210 2 47026 

550/42424 AIRFILTERKITJS210 85283 HLN 210 3 255849 

332/J4523 JX210/250 SOLND VALVE 8 STN#JS220 61763 HLN 22X 3 185289 

332/H3920 Disc 49937 HLN 210 3 149811 

20/951767 VALVE,RELIFEASSY. 36212 HLN JS210 3 108636 

332/Y9722 DIFFERENTIALSPIDER 23292 HLN JS200 3 69876 

811/90639 PIN PIVOT 90DIAX671  #JS305 22320 HLN 305 3 66960 

332/J1691 TUBEASSYRHLOWFLOW#JS305 18315 HLN 205 3 54945 

05/903875 BEARING 30662 HLN 210 4 122648 

JRA0103 LINK TRACK RIGHT HAND 6920 HLN JS205 4 27680 
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02/801539 PISTON&LINERKIT1SET 74760 HLN 210 5 373800 

334/J9861 VALVE;LOWFLOW#JS305 53767 HLN 330 5 268835 

701/54300 SWITCH 29539 HLN 210 5 147695 

JRA0104 LINK TRACK LEFT HAND 5148 HLN JS205 5 25740 

KSV1066 HOSE-16SAEUHP1150mmA#JS370 19946 HLN JS370 6 119676 

02/801542 LINERCYLINDER 19467 HLN JS240 6 116802 

335/G6129 PROTECTION TOOTH #JS370 4948 HLN 305 6 29688 

JSV0377 PIN ATT #JS370 22911 HLN JS370 7 160377 

333/H8356 FueltransferPumpwithJCBBox 21656 HLN 210 7 151592 

336/D9531 KitTrackLinkJS30 6494 HLN 205 7 45458 

25/221795 KIT RELIEF VALVE 17876 HLN 22X 8 143008 

550/43798 FilterKitJS210 23974 HLN 3D 9 215766 

333/K0460 RUBBERHOSE 18219 HLN 305 10 182190 

336/B5783 ABI-AIR FILTER SP T4 VLV 75 mBar 5833 HLN 205 10 58330 

332/P9196 Hose-12BSPSAEEHP1500mmB#JS205 5166 HLN JS205 12 61992 

332/C2437 TOOTH TIP 235 3273 HLN 305 13 42549 

JRV0335 HOSE; HYD 15223 HLN JS200 19 289237 

JSJ0076 SPRING COMPRESSION#JS370 1786 HLN JS370 26 46436 

331/30983 BUSH(local-332/D5956) 2418 HLN 210 28 67704 

LAM0055 SEAL OIL (JS75) 16483 HLN JS220 31 510973 

336/D7273 WA-T ADPTER 2137 HLN 205 72 153864 

LBC0201 RING, BACK UP 877 HLN JS200 73 64021 

550/42822 IDLER LINK MASTER LH 2387 HLN 210 99 236313 

JSJ0073 135 DEGREE ELBOW 2426 HLN JS205 101 245026 

550/42821 IdlerLinkMastre 2387 HLN 210 107 255409 

550/42783 TRACK BUSHING MASTER 1314 HLN 210 160 210240 

1 Lot Total 6116184 

70 333/W2341 ACTUATORLINEAR 92734 BHL 3DX 1 92734 

719/99900 HarnessPanel 84600 BHL 3CX 1 84600 

561/70304 WACYLINDER110X 74382 BHL 3DE 1 74382 

332/Y6190 TubeAssy(DONG-DIPPER) 35529 BHL 3DX 1 35529 

320/A6566 FUELINJECTOR672MECHANICAL 32967 BHL 3DX 2 65934 

701/80293 SWITCH COLUMN 31175 BHL 3DX 2 62350 

332/Y6191 TubeAssy(DONG-BUCKET) 25073 BHL 3DX 2 50146 

550/42430 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC TOOL KIT 23073 BHL 3D 2 46146 

332/Y6193 RodAssy(DONG-BOOM) 20160 BHL 3DX 2 40320 

20/925270 PUMP 70556 BHL 3D 3 211668 

320/06872 Fuel rail microdrilled 52338 BHL 3DX 3 157014 

549/90107 FOOTSWITCH 51136 BHL 3D 3 153408 

334/Y7358 HARNESSPANEL-3DXSUPERa/cservoP458 25445 BHL 3DX 3 76335 

450/10409 HOUSING 7616 BHL 3DE 3 22848 

335/Y1849 HARNESS-livelink 3712 BHL 3DX 3 11136 

400/00177 RollerMiniOBD 13788 BHL 3DX 5 68940 

25/222657 Solonoid cartidge valve 7934 BHL 3D 5 39670 

717/H9667 FUSE/RELAYBOX-POD 27167 BHL 3DX 8 217336 

332/Y7545 HOSELVBTOAUXVALVE 2265 BHL 3D 22 49830 

320/B4399 ABI ASSY DIPSTICK 993 BHL 3DX 24 23832 
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2206/6080 WORM DRIVE SPRING CLIP 60-80MM 190 BHL 3DX 90 17100 

320/02644 CLAMP.FUELINJECTOR 110 ENG 3DE 107 11770 

335/Y9171 Battery clamp (platinum) 938 BHL 3DX 116 108808 

334/Y3942 GARE-INFORCEMENTMEMBER-SERVICEKIT 1300 BHL 3DX 171 222300 

320/03306 BEARING.MAIN.UPPER REAR U/S 0.50 329 BHL 3DX 1201 395129 

320/03309 BEARING.MAIN LOWER REAR U/S 0.50 552 BHL 3DX 1895 1046040 

1 Lot Total 3385305 

71 20/902400 PUMP 85873 HLN 430 1 85873 

550/30762 GEARPUMP 83586 HLN 43X 1 83586 

332/Y8764 FUELPUMP(JS432Z) 83578 HLN 43X 1 83578 

335/H6374 GearSupport 59794 HLN 432 1 59794 

320/00812 SEALANT 59164 HLN 455 1 59164 

550/30842 AXLE 51917 HLN 430Z 1 51917 

550/41260 PLANETGEAR 33128 HLN 43X 1 33128 

332/L6441 INDUCTION HOSE; A/F TO PIPE 15006 HLN 43X 1 15006 

333/Y0265 RPM HOUR METER 430ZX 3739 HLN 43X 1 3739 

20/925362 PUMPCHARGE456 86331 BHL 456 2 172662 

10/300376 Diskbrake 44760 HLN 456 2 89520 

550/41241 TA.ROLLARBEARING 40488 HLN 43X 2 80976 

550/40097 PLANETGEAR 55582 HLN 430Z 3 166746 

332/Y4693 VALVEHOUSING 52900 HLN 430ZX 3 158700 

335/D7086 AUXILLERYJOYSTICKHC-RCM-1#5.5T 14190 HLN 432ZX 3 42570 

400/N1823 FUELPUMP(JS432Z)  42149 HLN 432ZX 4 168596 

336/B1333 Input Flange 37387 HLN 43X 4 149548 

550/41274 SUPPORT SHIM 20629 HLN 430Z 4 82516 

336/B1332 Pinion 63265 HLN 43X 5 316325 

334/L9439 LHsteerRam5.5T 35793 HLN 455 6 214758 

332/N6868 PRESSURE FILTER MFX 100     #117 24171 HLN 430 8 193368 

261/14800 W.A.BUCKETRAMEXTNRH 15175 HLN 430 8 121400 

336/F3439 LIFT RAM - P11991 92850 HLN 455ZX 15 1392750 

335/H4277 RubberGaiter 11600 HLN 43X 17 197200 

336/A0099 PilotCartridgeValve 12326 HLN 455 18 221868 

400/T5148 Kit Tube 52769 HLN 455ZX 19 1002611 

696/01488 HEAD LAMP 24V 1297 HLN 430 69 89493 

72 20/925830 SLEWMOTOR 96602 HLN 506 1 96602 

320/08611 ALTERNATOR 28V-55A 23609   506 3 70827 

20/952406 KITSEAL 14109 HLN 506 6 84654 

333/Y1809 Valve 11457 HLN 506 17 194769 

400/P1589 Switch Indicator Clogg Indicator 11127 HLN 506 21 233667 

1 Lot Total 680519 

73 550/41615 Piston Assembly 68840 HLN J75 1 68840 

LZM0384 Plate-JS75 26676 HLN JS80 1 26676 

335/H7494 Spring 11280 HLN J81 1 11280 

400/T4186 SHOE TRIPLE GROUSER 500MM 4161 HLN J30 1 4161 

400/C2947 Pistonandringkit 43119 HLN J30 2 86238 

LTM0183 BEARING(JS75) 26948 HLN JS80 2 53896 

336/F1806 GearReductionAssembly 22015 HLN J81 2 44030 
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332/Y6732 Ballbearing 28296 HLN JS81 3 84888 

333/S1141 HARNESSMAINFRAMEIMMOBIL 64939 HLN J30 4 259756 

332/Y7961 ASSY.SWASHPLATE 36676 HLN JS81 4 146704 

229/00907 A BUCKET-WELD TOOTH 0.30CuM 80740 ATT J81 6 484440 

45/910100 Q/R COUPLING 1BSP FEMAL 27873 ATT J81 6 167238 

550/41628 ASSY.TILTINGPIN 25552 HLN J81 6 153312 

229/00052 CYLINDER-BUCKET(JS70) 64572 HLN J81 7 452004 

332/J6586 FUEL SENDER - JZ80 29597 HLN J81 7 207179 

336/A0109 Valve RV+AC 12096 HLN J81 7 84672 

332/Y6722 Planetarygear(1) 10045 HLN JS81 11 110495 

550/41164 Tube Sub Assembly 35177 HLN J81 18 633186 

1 Lot Total 3078995 

74 25/220687 KitPlunger 48114 BHL SSL 1 48114 

334/Y9887 CABHARNESS(CREEP+R/LIGHT) 30878 SSL SSL 1 30878 

721/00892 HARNESSCABROOF 76024 SSL SSL 2 152048 

335/D8470 LHJOYSTICK(TRAVEL) 56862 BHL SSL 2 113724 

334/Y9890 CHASSISHARNESS(R/LIGHTS) 21498 SSL SSL 3 64494 

41/934400 WHEELCENTRE 32324 BHL SSL 5 161620 

335/Y3515 ABI - HAND THROTTLE ASSY 5299 SSL SSL 8 42392 

1 Lot Total 613270 

75 320/06958 FIP72kWSTG3aGenset 63029 ENG ENG 1 63029 

7232/30122 BEARING 61892 HLN VM115 1 61892 

02/631321 Shaft 98235 HLN ENG 2 196470 

333/Y0210 Valve 66829 HLN   2 133658 

320/25007 GA.ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 48624 ENG 3DE 2 97248 

02/202495 CoolerOil 37498 ENG ENG 2 74996 

333/Y6482 Pointer Point  35140 ATT 210 2 70280 

335/F9462 RBC set up kit JS220 25653 ATT 220 2 51306 

335/H0529 Counter Balance Valve 15853 BHL LOD 2 31706 

320/03687 CAMSHAFT ASSY P401 13179 ENG 3DX 2 26358 

914/M4599 DRIVESHAFT - RIGID (SHORT) 12220 BHL 2DX 2 24440 

926/10100 EDGINGSTRIP 768 HLN 526 2 1536 

550/43510 RETAINERPLATE 20019 BHL   3 60057 

45/910200 COUPLING QUICK RELEAS 14682 ATT 3DS 3 44046 

332/K4986 SHUTOFFVALVE 11345 HLN VMX 3 34035 

7222/53100 BONNET 58972 HLN V11 5 294860 

332/N7191 BEARING6224DIN625#VM117 13836 HLN VMX 5 69180 

8107/01135 Switch Forward/Reverse 10354 HLN VMX 8 82832 

333/G1828 Ruduction assembly 12707 HLN V11 12 152484 

335/H0810 Counterbalance Valve 13871 BHL LOD 13 180323 

617/01600 HOSE 4170 BHL 4D 21 87570 

40/303131 HOSE 3050 4524 BHL 4DX 34 153816 

320/07192 PIPEASSY.LPLEAK 6695 BHL Engines 41 274495 

02242/23560 PlainBearing(MaintenanaceFree) 4027 HLN VMT860 49 197323 

550/43193 PRIMARY ELMNT. 1393 HLN VMX 108 150444 

1 Lot Total 2614384 

76 335/G6509 Spacer 19809 ATT ATH 2 39618 
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332/Y7824 Head Plate 9801 ATT ATH 2 19602 

336/Y2117 ToothHolder(Stem20) 1125 ATT ATH 2 2250 

335/C1110 PYRAMID TOOL #JS120 Upgrade 17739 ATT ATH 5 88695 

331/67281 VALVE SET 26648 ATT ATH 6 159888 

335/D4004 Kit-seal HM2160 HD 17247 ATT ATH 7 120729 

333/G6663 Tooth rock 2642 ATT ATH 10 26420 

332/Y9476 Proofing Protection 23105 ATT ATT 11 254155 

333/H8355 RotaryFuelPump 6753 BHL ATH 27 182331 

4003/1119 GREASE-HAMMER PQ64 281 ATT ATH 30 8430 

983/00414 BOLT 1338 ATT ATT 48 64224 

336/Y2116 Concretetypeteeth 975 ATT ATH 400 390000 

1 Lot Total 4121170 

 

 

The purchaser shall abide by the terms & conditions and special conditions of JCB 

India Ltd and shall have given their bid unconditionally.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PHOTOS OF THE SPARES ITEMS: 
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The purchaser shall abide by the terms & conditions of E-auction and instruction 

to the bidders who shall have given their bid unconditionally.  
 


